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Accountant’s Compilation Report

Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane

Fenton, MO 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance -
moditied accrual basis as of April 30, 2022, and the related statements of revenues and expenses
- modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2022, We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review
Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We
did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose financial statements nor were we
required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information
provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide
any form of-assurance on these general purpose financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting, If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.

Roguan & Ridociatss

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

May 18, 2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

APRIL 30, 2022 PERCENTAGE GENERAL QVER AMBULANCE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER}) ACTUAL (UNDER)
January 8.30 4.91 (3.39 7.17 (1.13
February 16.70 9.53 (7.17 13.89 - (3.01
March 25.00 15.81 {9.19 27.45 2.45
ffApril 33.30 20.15 (13.15 33.44 014
May 41,70
June 50.00 :
FJuly 58.30
August 66.60
-September ' 75.00
Octeober : ] 83.30
Navember - 91.60
December : 100.00 : :
{$1,609,367 1% $125,776 {$1,653,950 $318,447 " $44,583
2021 - PERCENTAGE GENERAL QVER AMBULANCE OVER
: GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER}
January : 8.30 8.62 {1.68 6.70 (160
February 16.70 12.83 (3.87 13.03 - 3,67
\/March ' 25.00 18.72 (6.28 19.23 (.77
April 33.30 27.53 (6.77 27.65 -(5.65
May . - : 41.70 34.21 (7.49 : 34.20 . (7.50
June . 50.00 47.11 (2.89 51.82|- '1.82
July - - 58.30 53.64 (4.66 58.48 0.18
August 66.60 80541 -~ - (6.0 66.68 | 0.08
September : 75.00 69.13 {5.87 ) 75.18
QOctober 83.30 75.77 (7.53 B1.45] -
November - - - 91.60 82.07 (963 - - - 8843
December - - : - 100.00 88.09 {11.91) s 9483 - T (BAT
o ($51,706,553) 1% $125,776 ($1,497,554) - $38,214 | - {$208,999
2020 - PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER ~AMBULANCE - ‘OVER - |
ST = GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ~ ACTUAL - |- (UNDERY -
January 8.30 5.87 (143 6.65 - {1.85
February : 16.70 13.02 (3.68) - 13.00 -~ - (370
S fMarch 25.00 19.56 (5.44) 19.61 - (B3e
April : : 33.30 28.03 (5.27 - 30.83[ - - (287
May - - : 41.70 34.49 ) {7.21 36.87) - o (483
June - 50.00 43.91 {6.09 : 46,39 - [3.61
July C ‘ 58.30 52.50 (.80 - - - 5490 {340
August - - - - 66.60 58.65 (7.95y - —-- 6111 - (5.49
September 75.00 64.76 (10.24 67,34 {786
Ociober- - - 83.30 75.87 (7.43 s 7B T4 (7.56)
November 91.60 82.82 (8.78 82.68 (8.92
" [Décember - 100.00 §8.60 {11.40 89.00 {11.00
{$1,853,967 1% $125,776 ($1,433,624 $38,214 ($420,343
2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER " AMBULANCE | | OVER .
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER)
January 8.30 10.20 1.90 7.41 (C.88
February 16.70 16.89 0.15 14.14 {2.568
Mgafch 25.00 23.84 (1.16 21.65 {3.35
Mpril 33.30 30.38 (2.92 30.05 {3.25
May 41.70 3¢.84 (1.86 39.68 (2.02
June 50.00 48 57 {0.43 49.72 (0.28
July 58.30 58.79 0.49 59.30 1.00
August 66.60 85.57 {1.03 66.10 (0.50
September 75.00 72.54 (2.46 73.24 (1.76
October 83.30 B1.74 (1.56 82.58 10.72
November 81.80 88.64 (2.96 890.84 {1.78
December 100.00 95.07 (4.93 96.47 {3.53
($754,716 1% $126,776 {$819,9820 $38,214 {$134,796
FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS.123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

) S E : APRIL 30,2022 |- - PAGE3

| GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND CONBINED - I R

ACTUAL Y-T-D 2022 - COMPARED TO 2022 BUDGET 2022 2022 . - OVER (UNDER) - .. % OF
e L ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET R -BUDGET -

REVENUES - . .’:_: A , - b e .
Tax collections - $4,230,057 | $13,070,464 -89 740,407%: .z .7 30.28%
Building and other permlts 71,162 - 175,000 ~{403,838) -/ - 40.66% Y
Ambulance fees, net 300,718 - 725,000 NI R A
Interest - :- - - e o 30,583 - 21,000 8583 W 7 145.63%H
Miscellaneous revenue- - -+ - - 3,899 - ~.2,000] - = BGF | T 104.05%
Rental income : S e 0 SR S O coo 0 - e
GEMT revenue - - - 0l 120, DOO (120 DOE} s -0.00%

TOTAL-REVENUES 34,636,420 $15 013 464 ($1O 3?7 044 - 30.88%,L

EXPENDITURES & | s - G o
Bank service charges ~ "  $569 $1,200 ,:'($63'1' B 47.42%
Building maintenange - - - : 7,422 71,1501 s rasy 1 10.43%
Depreciated assets = capital agsets - 0 1,079,040~ - (1;0Z,9,;04Q o 7 0.00%
Doctors fees & medicaiexams 490 S 38,000 - (85510 - - 1.36%
Dues and substriptions - 11,100 - 32432 e "(21 332 s - 34,239
Eilection expenses ... . 0 I X el
Equipmentmaintsnance &expensed e - 48,732 - : 292'710 "“"‘"‘“‘(‘245 978 R - R T
Equipment; mamtanam;:e, &expense,d o 18,209 [ A R s T 238%

- Equ;pment plrsh g, ' 1,290 | 2 500,000 — (2,488,710 0.05%
Gasoline and-oil e 25,589 ¢ =T {08,500 1 o B2 BT 23.58%
Insurance * empioyee m?dlcal & dental 570,042 | 2209600 (1,638,558 " 2580%
insurance- general” S 18,186 - B26;500° ~(608,;334) - 2,90%
Miscellaneous expensas: . - 1,006 42,2501 T4y B.21%
Office supplies and expenses 8,544 43,2001 (36,656) 15.15%
Payroll taxes: . 183,707 GOO0Q0Q - - T 406293y T 32.28%
Professional fees & sen 27,638 494,180 0 s (166,481 / 14.24% s
Professional fees & services- GEIVIT - 207,376 - 55000 182376V~ 377.05%
Rental Management Feefrepairs 0 R ¢ ) e * | '
Salaries 2,383,236 7,781,000 (5,397,764 30.63%
Salaries - OT 178,440 0 178,440
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 4,809 28,000 (23,191 17.18%
Training and education 31,405 162,300 {130,895 19.35%
Uniforms 32,051 143,550 {111,498 22.33%
Utilities 24,379 109,000 {84,621 22.37%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 22,0556 180,600 (138,545 13.73%
Work Comp Claims .. 0 5,000 (5,000 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,812,346 $16,398,932 ($12,588,586 23.25%4

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} $824,074 (1,385,468 2,209,542 -59.48%
General/Ambulance/Pension Qverhead Transfer $0 ($750,000 50 =0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $2,375,932 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES :

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $824,074 $240,464 $2,209,542

FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

APRIL 30, 2092

PAGE 4

GENERAL + AMBULANGE FUND COMBINED

ACTUAL Y-T-D 2022 - COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2021 Y-T-D 2022 2021 - 2022 -20215% 2022-2021 %
: e e - : ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D ‘OVER (UNDER) - | OVER [UNDER)
REVENUES - : : Co . s
Tax coliections $4,230,057 $6,036,976 ($1,806,919}% /- -29,93%
Building and other permlts - 71,162 31,656 - - 39506[ Y, 124.80%
Ambulance fees; net - - 300,719 - 266,693 34,026 [V 7 12.76%
Interest - ‘ 30,583 13,200 17,3831/ ~ 131.69%
Miscellaneous revenus 3,898 10,827 | (6,928) - - «63.99%
Rental income 0 B ol g
COVID-19 Stimulus ¢ 0
GEMT revenus 0 0 o] /]
TOTAL REVENUES $4,636,420 $6,359,352 ($1,722,832) -27.00%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges §569 $365 “$204 55.89%
Building maiptenance ~ - : 7,422 7,377 C o 45] S 0.61%
Depreciated assets - capital asseils : 0 0 0 o
Doctors fees & medical exams: 490 750 {260 -34.67%
Dues and subscriptions - 11,100 8,673 - 2,427 - 27.98%
Elaction expenses = 0 28 Coes) )
Equipment maintenance & expensed 48,732 27,901 T 18,831 " 67.49%
‘Equipment maintenance & expensad - IT 18,288 2397 e e a2t s T AT.B1 %
Equlpmentpurchases and rep!éba"mem 1,290 2,395 o IG5y S o -48.14%
Gasoline and oil 25 589 14,700 -~ Q889 - o T4A07T%
Insurance - empioyee medlcal &dental 570,042 | 575309~ Cong2eTyT T 7 20.92%
Insurance - general - : -l 18,186 21,183 - - (2,997 C o -14.18%
Miscellaneous expenses S 1,008 1310~ S {804 T 2321%
Office supplies and expenses 8,544 8,801 - - T (3,257 o 0 -33.23%
Payroll taxes- 193,707 ~+185,339 [+~ 8,368 / C4.51%
Professional fees & services 27,639 41,122 (13,483F /-~ 3279%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 207,376 G E 207,376 [v C
Rental Management Fee/repairs - 0 0 0 /
Salaries 2,383,237 2,350,256 32981 / 1.40%
Salaries - OT 178,440 97,008 81432V 83.94%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 4,808 7,398 (25898 -35.00%
Training and education 31,405 9,358 22047 Y 235.60%
Uniforms 32,051 20,640 241 8.13%
Utilities 24 379 18,928 5,451 28.80%
Vehicle maintanance & repairs 22,0585 14,683 7,372 50.21%
Work Comp Claims 0 0 0
o
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,812,347 $3,435,889 $376,448"/ 10.96%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES} $824,073 $2,823,453 {$2,099,380 -71.81%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer $0 30
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} $824,073 $2,023,453 (32,099,380 -71.81%
FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

- W BUDGET - ALLIFUNDS APRIL 30, 2022 - -PAGE 8
- - GENERAL + e - DEBT. .- - CAPITAL---.. IR
. - GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE - --I - PROJECTS - TOTAL
REVENUES "= "~ .- R - - . - - R - — - -
Tax col[sctions T e DU $10,758,635 $3,211,82¢8 $13,870,484 $533,133 -.-$1,070,608] - - --- - e - - $17.657.305
Building and’ nther permits - - '~ - - 175,000 175,000 R i e 175,000
Ambuiance fags, net - 725,000 725,000 - 725,000
Interest - S 16,000 5,000 21,000 2,000 1,000 38,000
Miscellanscus ravenue - s e - 2,000 0 2.000 - -0 2,000
Rental Income - 0 [} 0| . - - - 0
COVID-19 Sbmulig - - - - 0 0 N B - ‘ i)
GEMT revenus -- - 120,0C0( " 120,000 - 120,000
TOTAL REVENUES $10,951,635 $4,061,829| 815,013,464 $535,133 $1,071,806 $2,087100(- -~ - - §10.000 518,717,308
EXPENDITURES- - :
‘Bank service charges . .- $200 $1,000 $1,200( - : -~ 1,200
Building maintenance - 49,805 21,345 71,150 o 71,150
Depreclated assets —capltal asgets - 1,079,040 0 1,079,040 0 - - §0 1,078,040
Doctors fees & medical. exams 25,200 10,800[" 36,008 . 36,600
Dues and subscrfptions S — 23,415 8.017]" 32,432 -32.432
Elettich expensas - N - i ol 0 -0
Equipment: mamtenance & expen33d~- 165,362 127,348 292,740 292.710
EqUipment rainienande & expeAged = ~-147,800 ‘ 147,800] 147,800
Equlpment purchaseﬁan_d,feplaeemen ----- - -2, 600,000 K 2,500,000 - - 1,975,047
Gesollng-and 6l 75,950 32,5601 - 108,500]- ' 108,500
Insuranca - employee metjjq:al -1,546,720| 662,880( ' - -2 208,600} ¢ 2,209,600
Fanca 2-gan o - e 438,550 187,950 628,500 -4 626,500
MiscallarebeE exparse 7.375 -4B75]7 12250 ¢ 12,250
Office supplias-and. axpenses ~ -30,240 12,060} 43,200( - 43,200
Payroll laxes 420,000 180,000 600,000( 600,000
Professionai fees & services - 112,770 81,330 194,100| ; 2,700 196,800
Professional fees & sarvices - GEMT 55,000 55,000 ° 55,000
Rental Managament Fee/repairs a [5) 0 ' o]
Salaries 5,519,600 2,261,400 7,781,000 7,781,000
Salaries - OT 0 [ 0 bl
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 19,600 8,400 28,000 28,000
Training and education 99,555 62,745 162,300 162,300
Uniforms 101,985 41,565 143,550 143,550
Utilittes 78,300 32,700 109,000 104,450 213,450
Vehlcle maintenance & repairs 134,800 26,0001 160,800 160,600
Work Cornp Claims 3,500 1,600 5,000 5,000
Dispatch - CCE-911 ) i 420,240 420,240
Pension Contribution 4,821,608 1,621,608
Debt Service payments - principal + interest ! 1,509,975 1,509,975
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,577,567 $3,821,385 $16,388,932 $524 690 §1,821,608 $1,512,675 $9,475,047 $29,732,952
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (31,625 932 $240.464 (31,385,468 $10,443 {$750,000 $574,425 {$59,465,047 {$11,015,647
General/Ambuiance/Pension Qverhead Transfer ’ (‘3?501005.1 ($750,000 $750,000 $0 30 50
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $2,375,932 80 52,375,932 50 30 30 §09,465,047 $11,840.879
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 50 $240,464 $240,464 $10,443 50 $574,425 0 §825 332
5
FENTON‘APR.[LZODPINANCIALS.123 05/18:2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINAN LSTATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY
- ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS - APRIL 30, 20232 - PAGE &
. . GENERAL + - R DEBT- - 1 CAPITAL-- .
- GENERAL | AMBULANGE | AMBULANGE | DiSPATCH - - PENSION - SERVICE. - - - PROJECTS. . TOTAL .
REVENUES:. .. .= . . N S [ B K
Tax cellections-. $3,257,714 $972,343 $4,230,067 $16%,251| -$324 114 $559 209; - - $5,374,631
Bullding and otherpermlls e 71,162 71,162 - - s 71,182
Ambulance fees, net . - 300,719 300,718 - . . - 300719
Interest - . . 23,540 7.043 30,583 . 754) . - - 1128]- 4,029 4,581 41,175
Miscellaneous revenue e -250 3,849 3.898 .- - D e 5,442,390 5,446,289
Rantal income - - .- [ [4 I - 1]
-COVID-18 Stimulug S - o} 0 0 [
GEMT ravenua I —-- 0 [ 0 g
TOTAL REVENUES $3,352,668 $1,283,754 $4.636,420 $162,008 $§325,242 - $663;23_8- - - - $5;447,071 311,233,978
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges ---- = $136 $433 $569 $563
Building maintenance - - - 5,185 2,227 74232 " : - 7422
Dapreclated assets --capital-assets - 0 0 0 V] - -0 0
Dactors fees & medical exams - 343 147 - 490 © o 490
Dues and-subscriptions- 7 809 3,291 11,100 © 11,180
- Election expensas [1] 0 [1] - 0
Equipment maintenance & expensed 12,458 34277 46,732 e - = 46,732
Equipment-malrtériaace:-& exgensed - 1T-- 18;298 ) 18,298 e e ~ 18,299
Equipment purchases and raplacemenl - 1,280 0 1,200] - 878,852
| Gasoline’ and ol i s s - 17,912 7877 - -25,588 1 - --35;589
Insuranae - empioye - 398,906 171,138 570,042 = 570,042
Insurance = genéra - 12,716 5,450 18,166 - 18,186
Miscelldnecns expenst S 704 302 1,008 - 1,008
Qffice -supplies-and-sxpenses - 4,581 1,963 6,544 6,544
Payroll taxes 137,018 56,668 193,707 193,707
Professional fees & services 21,297 §,342 27,639 16,250 43,889
Professional fees & sérvices - GEMT 207,376 207,376 207 376
Rantal Management Fee/repairs 0 0 0 0
Salarles ) 1,687,037 666,199 2,383,236 2,383 236
Salarles - OT 124,818 53,622 178,440 178,440
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 3,366 1,443 4,809 4,808
Training and education 23,894 7,511 31,405 31,408
Uniforms 22,481 9,870 32,051 32,051
Utiitties 17,070 7,309 24,378 21,822 45,901
\ehicle maintenance & repairs 17,108 4,947 22,055 22,065
Work Comp Claims 0 [ G 0
Dispatch - CCE-911 0 208,773 208,773
Penston Contribution 50 0
Debt Service payments - principal + interast 1,153,378 1,153,375
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,534 436 $1.277.810 3,812,346 $230,295 $0 $1,153,375 $1,893812 57,089,828
REVEMNUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLIES) $818,230 $5,844 $824,074 {568,280 $325,242 {$490,137 $3,553,259 $4,144,148
General/Ambuiance/Pension Overhead Transfer 50 50 50 30 30 $0 $0
USE QF DISTRIGT RESERVES $0 $0 30 50 %0 30 30
REVENUES CVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $818,230 35,844 $824.074 {568,290 $325,242 $0 $3,553,259 $4,634,285
6
FENTCONAPRILZ022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENT

IRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

BUDGET TQ ACTUAL - ALL FU

FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS 123

NDS - -
OVER {UNDER) BUDGET APRIL 30, 2022 - PAGE7
GENERAL + - DEBT - CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANGE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TCTAL
REVENUES . -
Tax collections (57,500,921 {$2,239,486 ($9,740,407 {371,862 ($746,484 $0 [$12,282.674
Builging and sther permits {103,838 0 (103,338 0 0 0 {103,838
-Ambulance fees, net 0 (424,281 (424,281 [4] Q -0 (424,281
Intarest 7,540 2,043 9,583 (1,248 128 (6,318 3,175
Miscellanecus-revenue (1.780 3,645 1,899 0 [¥] 5,442 390 5,444,289
Rental income . - - 0 0 i} i} a 0 0
COVID-19 Stimulus 0 [+ 0 0 0 - 0 [1]
GEMT revenua 0 {120,000 (120,080 [i] 0 o] (120,000
- TOTAL REVENUES {$7,598,969, {$2,778.075% (310,377,044 (3373,128 {$748,366 - &0 $5,437.,071 {$7,483,328
EXPENDITURES .- R | ;
Bank service chargas (564 ($567 (3631 - &0 - %0 {5631
Building maintenance {44,610 (19,118 {63,728 -0 - @ - {63,728
Dapraclated assals - capital assets - (1,078,040 0 (1,079,040 - D a {1,079,040
Doctlars fess. & medical.exams {24,857 {10,653 (35,510 ] - 135,510
Dues and subscriptions * {15,608 (5,726 (21,332 [ - 0 - (21,332
Election-axpenses- = - . . .= Yo 0 0 [i [ [} E T - 0
Eguipment maintenance & expensed - - - o {152,807 193,071 (245,978 -0 4 s (245,078
Equipment maintenance & expensad - [T {129,501 [« {129,501 [+ [+ {128,501
Eguipment purchases and replacement (2,498,710 0 (2,498,710 0 Q (7,597,485 (10,096,185
Gasoline and ail : (58,038 {24,873 {82,911 0 0 0 (82,811
Insurance - employee - medical & dental (1,147,814 {491,744 (1,639,558 0 [1] 0 {1,839,558
Insurance - general (425,834 {182,600 {608,334, 0 0 0 {608,334
Miscallaneous expenses {6,671 {4,573 {11,244 0 0 0 (11,244
Office supplies and expenses (25,658 {10,997 (36,656, Q 4] [} (36.556;
Payroll taxes (282,961 (123,312 {406,293 0 0 0 (406,293
Professional fees & services {81,473 (74,988 {166,461 1] 0 16,250 (152,811
Professional fees & servicas - GEMT O 162,376 152,376 0 0 0 152,376
Rental Management Fee/repairs Q 0 [} 0 0 0 0
Salaries {3,832 563 (1,565,201 (5,387,764 [} 0 0 (5,387,764
Salaries - 0T 124,818 53,622 178,440 9] 0 0 178,440
Supplies - cleaning & laundry {16,234 (6,957 {23,191 [ 1] 0 (23,191
Training and education {75,661 {55,234 (130,895 [4 0 0 (130,895
Uniforms (79,504 {31.985 (111,489 0 0 0 {111,499
Utilities {59,230 (25,391 (84,621 (82,928 0 0 (167,549
Vehicla maintenance & repairs (117,492 (21063 (138,545 0 o 0 (138,545
Work Comp Claims {3,500 (1,500 {5,000 0 o] [+ {5,000
Dispalch - CCE-811 0 [i] [i] {211,467 0 [{] (211,467
Pension Contribution 0 1] 1] [i] {1,821,608 0 {1,821,608
Debl Servica payments - principal + intergst {346,600 {356,800,
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($10,043,131 ($2,543,455] (512,586,586 {$204,395 (41,821,808 ($356,600 {$7.581,235 {$22,643 124
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) $2,444 162 ($234,620 $2,209,542 (378,733 $1,075,242 $356,6800 $13,018,306 $15,159,795
7
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FENT

N FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONAPRILZ022FINANCIALS 123

BUDGET TO A{:TUAL -ALL FUNDS
PERCENT CF BURGET USED - APRIL 30, 2022 PAGE 8
GENERAL + DEBT -CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE - PRCJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections 30.28% 30.27% 30.28% 30.25% 30.27% 30.44%
Building and sther permits 40.86% 40.66% 40.66%
Ambulance feas, net 41.48% 41.48% 41.48%
Inlerest 147.13% 140.86% 144.63% 37.70% 46.81% 108.36%
Miscellaneaus revenua 12.50% 164.95% 272314.45%
Rental income
COVID-19 Stimulus
GEMT ravenue 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00%
TOTAL-REVENUES 30.61% 31.61% 30.88% 30.27% 30.35% 54470.71% 60.02%

EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 68.00% 47.42% 47.42%
Building maintenance . 10.43% 10.43% 10.43% 10.43%
Depreciated assets - capital assets - - -
Doclorg fees & medical exams 1.36% 1.36% 1.36% - 1:36%
Dues and subscriptions - 33.35% 36.80% 34.23% I4.23%
Election expanges .0 ¢ o e : .
-Equipment maintenance & expersed-- .. - - -7.53% 26.92% 15.97% - - 15.87%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - [T 12.38% 12.38% 12.38%
Equipment purchases and replacemenl 18,82% 15,69%
Gasoline and ail N 23.58% 23.50% 23.58% 23.58%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 2578% 25,82% 25.80% 25,80%
Insurance - general 2.90% 2.80% 2.90% 2.90%
Miscallaneous expenses 9.55% 5.19% 8.21% 8.21%
Offlce supplies and expenses 15.15% 15.15% 15.15% 15.15%
Payroll taxes 32.62% 21.49% 32.28% 32.28%
Professional fees & services 18.88% 7.80% 14.24% 22.30%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 377.05% 377.08% 377.05%
Rental Management Fee/rapairs
Salaries 30,656% J0.79% 30.63% 30.83%
Salaries - OT
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 17.17% 17.18% 17.18% 17.18%
Training and education 24.00% 11.97% 19.35% 16.35%
Uniforms 22.04% 23.02% 22,33% 22.33%
Utilities 22.31% 22.35% 22.37% 20.671% 21.50%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 12.71% 19,03% 13.73% 13.73%
Work Comp Claims 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Dispatch - CCE-911 49.68% 49.68%
Penslan Contribution 0.00% 0.00%
Deabl Service payments - principal + interest 76.38% 76.38%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 20,18% 33.44% 23.26% 43.89% 0.00% 78.25% 15.99% 21.86%
REVEMUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES)

8
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL FUND APRIL 30, 2022 -PAGE 9 -
B .. . % OF )
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET- - BUDGET -
REVENUES o - L
Tax collections ) $3,257,714 $10,758 635 ($7,500,921 - 30.28%
Building and othar parmits ) 71,162 - 175,000 --{103,838)} ~i-40.66%
Inferest - 23,540 16,000 7,540 L 147.13%
Miscellanaous revenue 250 - 2,000 {1,750 - 12:50%
Rental income : 0 ' ol 0 s
GOVID Stimulus revenue 0 Q
TOTAL REVENUES $3,352,666 $10,951,635 {$7,598,969 C 30.81% N
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 5136 $200 {$64 T 68.00%
| Building maintenance 5185 49,805 (44,610) T10.43%
Depreciated assets - capital agsefs - 1,079,040 1,078,040y oo
Doctors fees & medical sxams 343 25,200 - (24,857 1.36%
Dues and subscriptions 7,609 23,415 {15,606 33.35%
Election expenses ' 0 .0 B e
Eguipment maintenance & éxpensed 12,455 165,362 (152,907 T 753%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - [T 18,299 147,800 {128,501 " 12.38%
Equipment purchases and replacement 1,280 2,500,000 (2,498, 710y - 0.05%
Gasoline and oll : 17,912 75,950 (cg038y -~ -~ "2858%,
Insurance - ermployee - medical & dental 308,9C8 1,546,720 (1,147,814 25TO%] i
Insurance -.general . 12,716 438,550 (425,834} T 0%
‘Miscellangous expenses 704 7,375 - {6,671 o G 65%
Offica supplies and expenses 4,581 30,240 {25,659 5 A5%
Payroll taxes 137,019 420,000 (282,981 - 32:62% i
Professional fees & services 21,297 112,770 (91,473 T 18.89%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 0 - 0 )
Salaries ) 1,687,037 5,519,600 (3,832,563 © 30.56%
Salaries - OT 124,818 0 - 124,818 CooEw
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 3,366 19,600 (16,234 17.17%
Training and education 23,894 98,555 {75,661 24.00%
Uniforms 22,481 101,985 {79,504 22.04%
Utilities 17,070 76,300 {59,230 22.37%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 17,108 134,800 (117,492 12,71%
Work Comp Claims 3,500 {3,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,534,436 $12,577 567 {$10,043,131 20.15%
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $818,230 (51,625,032 2,444,162 -50.32%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer 30 {$750,000 $750,000
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS $0 ($750,000 $750,000
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $2,375,832
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $818,230 $C 32 444 152 $0
FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS.123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

PAGE 10~

ANMBULANCE FUND- APRIL 30, 2022
s - OVER (UNDER) - % OF "~
ACTUAL Y-T-D - - BUDGET BUDGET.—_,-; - BUDGET -
‘REVENUES - IR S T e L
Tax collections $972,343 $3,211,829 "($2 239 466 e e 30.27%
Ambulance fees, net 300,7181 ~725,000 : (424,281}~ ~d1.48%
Interest - 7,043 - 5,000 2,043 0 140.86%
Miscellaneous revenus 3,849 o 38491 o
COVID-19 Stimulus e -0 R
GEMT revenug = - 120,000 {120,000 o 0.00%
‘TOTAL REVENUES $1,283,754 |- 34,061,828 (82,778,075 O 3.61%
EXPENDITURES - R o
Bank service charges 3433 $1,000 (567 43.30%
Building maintsnance 2,227 21,345] © (18,118 " 10.43%
Depreciated assets ~ capital assets 0 0 - o -
Doctors feas & medical exams - 147 10,800 {10,853} 1.36%
Dues and subscriptions - 3,291 9,017 (5,728 - 38.50%
Election expenses ' - ¢ ) IS o
Equipment mainienance & expensed 34,277 127,348 {93,071 T 26.92%
Equipment purchases and replacement B IR I T
Gasoline and ail” 7877 32,550 | - (24;873) - 23.59%
Insurance - employee medlcal&dental 171,136 862,880 AN T SR 2%
Ingurance - géngrai - -+’ e 5,450 - 187,950 182,500) ~2:80%
Miscellangous expenges” - 302 [ 4875 = (EBTIY “B:19%
Office supplies and expanses 1,083 f o D 060 ~(16;997)~ —~ 15.15%
‘Payroll taxes . 56,688 80,000 T (123737 2) = =3 4G %,
Professional fees & services 6,342 Co 81,330 '(?4 888y . T 7.B0%
Professional fees & services - GEMT - - 207,376 55,000 152 376 o 377.05%
Rental Management Feefrepairs ) 0 ’ 0 e
Salaries 596,190 2,261,400 {1,565,201 30.79%
Salaries - OT 53,622 0 53,622
Supplies - EMS3 - ¢leaning 1,443 8,400 (6,957 17.18%
Training and education 7,511 62,745 {55,234 11.87%
Uniforms 9,570 41,565 {31,095 23.02%
Utilities 7,309 32,700 (25,391 22.35%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,947 26,000 (21,053 16.03%
Work Comp Ciaims 1,500 (1,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,277,910 $3,821,365 {$2,543,455 33.44%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $5,844 $240,464 (234,620 0.00%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer 0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 55,844 $240,464 ($234,620 50
FENTONAPRILZ0O22FINANCIALS. 123 (05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

APRIL 30,2022 | -

PAGE 11

FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS. 123

PENSION FUND
: OVER (UNDER) "~ % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D "BUDGET - BUDGET - - - - BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $224,114 $1,070,608 ($748,494) 30.27%
interest 1,128 1,000 © 128 112.80%
General Fund - additional contribution 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $325,242 $1,071,608 ($746,366 30.35%
EXPENDITURES
Pension Fund ) $0 $1,821,608 ($1,821608 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $1,821,608 (31,821,608 0.60%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $325,242 {$750,000 $1,075,242
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 30 $750,000 {$750,000 0.00%
REVENUES QOVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $325,242 50
11
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHIY

PAGE12

DISPATCH FUND APRIL 30, 2022
OVER (UNDER) - % OF -

_ ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDCET “BUDGET |~ BUDGET
REVENUES - — — —
Tax collections $161,251 5533,133| - - ($371;882 ©30.25%
Interest 754 2,000 (1,246 37.70%

TOTAL REVENUES $162,005 $535,133 ($373,128 30.27%
EXPENDITURES
Dispatching fees $208,773 $420,240 ($211,467 49.68%
Telephone 7,113 29,000 (21,887 24 .53%
Communication expenses 14,409 75,450 (61,041 19.10%
Depreciated assets : 0 0 | 0
Auditing expense ) ‘ 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $230,295 $524,690 ($294,395 43.89%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($66,290 $10,443 (878,733
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS 30 50 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($68,280 510,443 $0 $0
12
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

DEBT SERVICE FUND

APRIL 30, 2022-- | PAGE 13
- OVER (UNDER} % QF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET " - BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes $659,209 $2,083,100 {$1,423,891 31.85%
Interest 4,020 4,000 20 100.73%
TOTAL REVENUES $663,238 $2,087,100 ($1,423,852 31.78%
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service $1,153,375 51,508,975 ($358,600 76.38%
Professional fees 318 2,700 (2,382 11.78%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,153,693 $1,512,875 ($358,982 78.27%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES QOVER REVENUES) ($490,455 $574,425 {$1,064,880 -85.38%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 50 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net after uses ($490,455 $574,425 30 -85.38%
13
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

APRIL 30, 2022

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND PAGE 14
: - OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D " BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Bond Proceeds $5,442,390 $0 $5,442 390
Interest 7,245 10,000 {$2,755 72.45%
TOTAL REVENUES $5,449,635 $10,000 $5,439,635 54496.35%
EXPENDITURES
Depreciated Assets §0 30 §0
Equipment & Vehicles ¢ 0 0
Professicnal Fees 55,323 55,323
Buildings 2,560,071 9,475,047 (6,814,076 27.02%
L ease Expenses 0
Uniforms/Turnout gear 0
Communications 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,615,394 $9,475,047 ($6,859,653 27.60%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES]) $2,834,241 ($9,465,047 $12,299,288 -29.84%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS 30 $2,465,047 ($9,465,047
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $2,834,241 $0 $0
14
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL FUNO APRIL 30, 2022 PAGE 15
2022 2021 2022 -2021% 2022 - 2021 %
ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES
Tax collsctions $3,257,714 34,647 258 ($1,389,545) -28.90%
Building and other permits 71,162 31,556 39,506( 7 124.80%
Interest 23,540 11,215 12,325] 108.90%
Miscellaneous revenue 250 10,827 (10,577 < -97.69%
Rental incoma 0 0 0
COVID Stimulus revenue 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $3,352,666 $4,700,057 (31,348,291 -28.68%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $138 $28 $108 385.71%
Building maintenance 5,195 5,164 31 0.60%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 0 0
Doctors fees & medical exams 343 525 (182 -34.687%
Dues and subscriptions 7,809 8,244 1,565 25.06%
Election expenses 0 18 {18y
Equipment maintenance & expensed 12,455 1,226 11,2297 £15.91%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - IT 18,299 12,397 5,802 . 47681%
Equipment purchases and replacemant 1,290 2,3058] {1,105 -48.14%
Gasoline and oil 17,912 10,280 7,622 FA07T%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 398,806 402,145 (3,239 -0.81%
Insurance - general 12,716 14,814 (2,098 -14.16%
Miscellaneous expenses 704 589 (285 -28.82%
Office supplies and expenses 4,581 6,861 . (2,280 -33.23%
Payroil taxes 137,019 131,249 . 5770 4,40%
Professional fees & services 21,297 17,807 3,680 20.96%
Rental Management Fee/repairs . 0 0| ~
Salaries 1,687,037 1,664,890 22147 - 1.33%
Salaries - OT 124,818 67,908 56,9127
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 3,366 517¢ (1,813 -35.01%
Trafning and education 23,884 5,889 18,0051 ~~ 305.74%
Uniforms 22,481 20,748 1,733 8.35%
Utilities 17,070 13,250 3,820 28.83%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 17,108 10,986 6,112 55 58%
Work Comp Ciaims 0 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,534,438 $2,400,810 $133,626 !/ 5.57%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES :
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $818,230 $2,300,147 ($1,481,917 -54.43%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer $0 50
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $818,230 $2,300,147 (51,481,917 -64.43%
FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS, 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

- APRIL: 30 2022

AMBULANGCE FUND

2021

—:2022--2021 %

2022 2.0223 2021':$'"’
. ACTUALY-T-D |- ~ACTUALY-T-D |~ OVER.‘(U'ND'E_RF') OVER (UNDER)

REVENUES .~ o - e s -
Tax colisctions £072,343] - - §1,380. 717 - - "--(5417 374 -
Ambilancefee ~300,719 - 286,693 - e -
Interest = : 7.043] e 1986
Mlscellaneous revenu 3,649 |- s g
COVID-19-Stimulus - 0l 0
GEMT revenua— ] 0

- ~TOTAL REVENUES §1,283,754 $1,658,395 " _22.59%
Bank service charges” -~ -~ - o -~ $433] $337 |- $08° - 28.49%
Building maintenancs:~ - . - 2227 - 2,213 o 0.83%
Depreciated assst "capltal assets 0 - s I
Doctors fees & medical exams - 147 225 (78 =34.67%
Bues and-subscriptions .; 3,291 42 T 35:48%
Election expenses - - oo -100:00%
Eqmpmemmain;engm&,@xpﬁns;ed 34,277 [ T 2BE0%
Equipment purehasepzand replac ment - N o

Gasoline andoil*-~

- 7877

Insurance = amployess; medjcal&dental

171,136 -

- 5,450

14.16%

3024

Misceliangous: 592%
Offica supplig - 1,983 o 33:23%
Payroll faxes’ - 56,688 - 4.80%
Professional fees & services -~ oo 6,342 [~ =273.03%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 207,376 I
Rental Management Fee/repairs 0
Salaries 506,199 685,366 10,833 1,58%
Salaries - OT 53,622 29,102 24,520, 84.26%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 1,443 2,219 (778 ~34.97%
Training and education 7,511 3,469 4,042 116.52%
Uniforms 9,570 8,892 678 7.62%
Utilities 7,300 5678 1,631 28.72%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,947 3,687 1,260 3417%
Wark Comp Claims, .y .- : - 0 0
i
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,277,910 $1,035,089 $242 821 ~ 23.46%
i

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $5,844 $6823,308 {$617,462 -89.06%
General/iAmbulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $5,644 $623,306 (617,462 -09.06%

FENTONAPRIL2022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

APRIL 30, 2022.

‘ PAGE 17
CASH RESERVES AS OF APRIL 30, 2022 APRIL 30, 2021 20222024 % 2022-2011 %
APRIL 30,2022 -~ -~ ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-R -| -OVER (UNDER) |  OVER {UNDER)
Simmeons Bank - General account $17,735,838.36 $7,418,575.30 | -~ -$10,317,282.97 | - - 139.07%
Simmons Bank - Flexible Spending Account 9,634.60 - 11,024.28 | - (1,388.66 -12.61%
Simmons Bank - Health Rs:mbursement Account 5,008.47 11,846.52 ~(6,838.05) - - -5772%
investment account - varicus 935,874.57 9,154,268.50 (8,218,393.93 - -B9.78%
Peity Cash - E 185.00 ) 185.00 o 0 OO - 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND CASH BALANCES $18,686,541.00 $16,595,899.67 32, 090 B41. 33 12.60%
AMBULANCE FUND: - — =
Simmons Bank - 3181 $5,878,196.38 $2,293,614 .11 - $3,584,582.27| - 156.28%
Meramec Valley Bank - Monegy Market 7,709.58 7,705.45 4.09 - 0.05%
Investment account . 540,97.66 - 3,342,257.42 (2 792,259.76) - -83.54%
COVlD 19 Stlmulus 0.00 : 19 137 ‘32 (19 13? 32 31 00.00%
TOTAL AMBULANCE FUND CASH BALANCES $6,435,003.682 $5,862,714.34 $773 189 28' oo {365%
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES - $25,122,444.62 '$22,258,614.01 $2,863',830.61 cre 12.87%
LESS: Remaining 2022 Budget expensés, net (12,586,586 {$9,020,266 {$3,557,320.00 30.40%
P i
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $12,535,859 [ $13,229,348 |/ : ($693,489.39} , -5.24%/
-
# of Months - Estimated Reserve 9,17 v 9,68 P -0.51 [0/ -5,24%
~ — -
Estimated Reserve - % 76.44% 80.67% -4,23% [
Cash Balances. before reserves - committed funds $12,535,859 $13,229,348
Less: Reserve - Assigned for Future Operations (4,000,C00 (4,000,000
Less: Reserve - Assigned - Emergency Preparedness (3,000,000 (3,000,000
less: Reserve - Assigned - Unfunded Pension Obligations {3,000,600 (3,000,000)
Less: Reserve - Assigned - Equipment & Vehicle Replacement {2,000,000 (2,000,000
TOTAL Cash Balance, after reserves $535 859 V' $1,229,348
Monthly Expenses 1,366,578 1,366,578 ]
7
Months Gash on Hand, after reserves 0.30 4 0.90%V
FENTONAPRIL202ZFINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2022 Calls 2021 Calls
Fire EMS Other TOTAL Fire EMS QOther TOTAL
20 371 9 460 Jan 56 314 11 381
&4 314 7 385 Feb 87 291 4 384
101 339 12 452 Mar 468 311 1 380
76 367 7 450 | Apr 71 337 9 4177
- May 60 34 9 383
- Jun 77 401 3 481
- Jul 83 367 10 440
- Aug 61 390 ? 440
- Sep 76 382 b 467
- Oct &0 408 7 475
- Nov 56 314 1] 381
- Dec 72 391 10 473
321 1,391 as 1,747 | TOTAL 827 4,220 95 5,142
80.25 347.75 8.75 428.00 AVG £8.92 351.47 7.92 420,58
DIFFERENCE in Cadlls DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Cther Tetal Fire EMS3 Other Total
o 24 @ 57 gy -2 79 Jan  |d  43% & 18% g -18% M 21%
23 A 23 & - Feb [& -26% & 8% M 17% & 0%
33 & 28 # o 1 & 72 Mar |8 49% o 9% d 1100% |8 19%
5 & 30 & -2 g 33 Apr |® 7% & 9% W -22%  |B 8% 7
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
/ Dec
B 39 4 138 £ M 185 TOTAL % 5% ® 3% h 8% & 4%
é 1 oy 4 R 1 & 7 AVG | 1% W -1% B 1% B 2%

H:\all users\Fire Disticts\5-CCE?1INCCE-?11 Call Report - 2022 new

13 Fenton




Lo | abed DU Sjlieynsuog g JuawsBeusiy ST ©

SINVIINSNOD 8 INFWIDYNYA SINT

fo

:Ag

131d1S1d NOILLOZ10dd 3dId NOLN3d ¥0d a3dvd3ud




Lo g obeg

“2u| sjuejIRtsuo) ¥ uswebeuer SN @

POCZ07  EO0TIOZ ZOTLOT  T0-TL0¢  ITTE0Z  TT-TI0Z  OT-TZ07 60120 SO0-IZ0Z  L-TZ87  90-TI67  SO-TZOT E-ZZOL  TO-IZOT  10-ZZoE  TIITOY  TT-II0R TIOL  e0-TI0C  9O-TE0Z  LO0-TZ0Z  90-TZ0Z  SO-TZOT
: o o .
T 0s
T o0T
13 osT
v \\/ ooz
s oSz
[ o00E
S3HN papreOT] mmm.mméﬂ IO uaung m:wwz_uxm = pualj unog Q_._,_.

{2009 L2°1L0E 87 £05 LZELS £6'295°23¢ 174292 StTLE0'EEL 197G50'08.. orze) 15850 ELE’L LO'19°808 25'699'12LT 608°% sjel0 L)
%E¥ c0es 05547 ¥i'ies CELPFELL - GOPES 06'8VE'S - 2870895z BL'EBE™L 00 ve0'sel 2ol ¥0-2208
%Y vE SE'E0E Z6'2BS 20'Gle 85°046'Y, - 00°4/8 SEOLLBE - £6°8L9'G1LL L7 BOS'EY 00°826'851 S61 £0-2202
%025 99'6/Z LLgES 00°GL8 ZT¥80'0Y - 00'229'e 0P PES'SY - ZY6PE'S6 BEGO0'6Y 0O SSE L Ll 20-2e02
%99 ZL i8S Wiy |L'g1g 88°E59°LE - Q0695 15%39'G9 ¥2:40)] 26°9.8'86 206613 00'928'08L [irord 10-2202
% VL 97" 198 19208 0r'2z8 04 7S58'3E LL'EBE 00°S0S' L GH'9EE'S8 2o} LTZOEGLL ¥6'196°EL LZ'¥9e'E6! 562 21120z
%559 LEpes SPOLS 13018 ¥Z'262'92 00062 BEPBL L PLLELEL 250 6E°5E6'81LL 1901865 00974881 fotard Le-Lzoe
%L LEZPE LZ'BLY PLYLG 8 ¥BS 08 - COP00'sE 25'900'68 ¥Se LOB09FEL F1'Ege L8 LZEeR’LLE 082 oL-120g
%E9L 657156 201 9% 88'E08 & LT 0L - 2281 L9°50¥'8L {te'€gt Frgisi a0 84°GE2'9L SOEP0'EIL £ze 60-1202
%004 eroes BE'LLY LrrLg 9CSLTEL SEEED'L 00°6¢0'c2 6418298 oo LFDLLLEL L 9PE88 VAN E] 252 80- 1202
%l'9L £5°2LE DOy 84508 88806 - 1E0S8'HE LTE06'89 {es70) LRIER'68 G5°L10'6] ZFesgrsL FAY4 £0-1202
%BEL B9BFE OB'BLF 12518 STLISS o001 ELGEG'FE 5Z°6/8'08 Sto ZLeER'0lLl 0E08F L2 ZFELE'asL ez S0-120e
Y%l 69 L5F1E 9L ¥Sr 89°908 CEOpE'S S6'0L8 EY/1E'¥e BL'I8L'2% [iede) 91°885'68 $9'92£°69 00°616'85L 461 Se-1202

m 9% OO 1SN difpsED du/Bun 19N duLByn ssoun ang aougeg spLngay SO UM sjustitey Iy oy safireyn 19N MOy JUBD sabieyn ssoin  unol dil s0Q w

slose § Tdi %6¥ dL %l 1dL

[T stefed ‘10D 2o %L1 siahed nhog 1BpG %0 siskeq nog Byin

0siee § ] %6C Anoed %0 Aujraeg

.mw.m L $ ahed Y%t usied %bl luaned
6E0Y  § QOW PiBDIPaI %16 GO pledipey %9 Q2N pleaipsiy

vEVvZY % pledpay %06 predipayy %S PIEDIPIN

pgesy ¢ SOUHEINSLE VS 2aueImnsuy %61 SDUBINSU]

Zbesc ¢ ebelusapy 2i8Mpayy %06 abeineApy asepany %LRZ sbejueApyY sledipop

1968 $ EECRI-ET %96 EXERTET %97 aieatpan

149 1ofed Aewing o oDy 1oheg Atewjig sdul 30 9 iohed Aewrrg

abeleay sinieyy Yiuow Z1-9

i 194 4ses

efieseay sinlep yiuow Z1-9

sobeluasIag UGHo9[j0 19N

SISATYNY I3AHIS 40 31va HINOW ¢}

abeseny aimen yiopw g9

XIl 10Aed Alelligd




210 ¢ abegd

3| SJUBYNSUOY 2 Wowebeuey SNI @

m.*uw.mm 2edee LE'GS9 v6228 95 ESTLTL B069T L [N ¥ 5 TOLST681 (L£°82) BEBLEIVE Y 180°p2 Fiev'sey 418
HE0 - a0'sig oo'slg 00'g0e'ge - - - - 00'802'92 - 00°802"92 ce +3-2202
%TEL £2°G6 62124 cl'gtg 9026'92 - - TEPEUY - BESIO'IE cglee’E D0 LPB'FE 154 £0-2202
ovatiy 69'90E 9L'L/8 veves SSPET L - [EASA £5°931°01 - zEerl’es 3L160'S 0060z 22 £e 202202
%8BE £9°5E8 £9'98% 99'/e8 YECLY' T - - 6678/5°6 - £6°LS0'tT 107288’ 00 PEG'ES ir L0-2202
Yel'2L 96'6LF Fagsior cU'se8 96'680'6 S9CEt - BLESY'EL 020 £2°8909'z2E LLEOGS GOZLE LY &y 21208
%BGE 1028 12998 LO'EES 98v69'01 - 56524’ BLG9F02 - EO'LYA'SE LELEY'8 007692 'SP 1] L1-120e
HU1Y eOPiY 95°6.8 c8eer SE'6Y0'6 - Lees's B 708’22 - S6'GLELT SU6L8'L G0'SSE'Sy Lets] Ol-i202
%1794 66°E8Y S09ES 687528 00 SL¥E - joleisiotal SF562 e (Lege) £LE'986'/2 togse's 00°6E8E'98 b4 50-1302
WEEL £8'esp 09'+Eg LL'EEs 027 tEEY BLEEQL 00°E28'E 125¥9'ee - £0'528'62 g1'ggg's 12yiL8E ir 80-120e
PINYA 16°+88 Bi"GES £8v08 0266 - 667£99'E 1Z79BL'S T - 0%'B5v° 12 18°EEL'0L LgE61'28 oF LO-1202
Yol 6L BV ¥vS Se'SBg 19°0e8 0L'8LL) 00001 LS9y £6'6396'228 - 29°08.'82 8E°201'8 00888'vE [44 90-1c08
Yol LL ¥ 08 2999 2.'318 S6'IVS'E - 19181y 99°295'gt - 2TBLEL 8/°gC1'e 00°20r'62 9g 50-1202
%llcaieN duyysen ity By 19N dizjHyg ssoug an( aoueteg spuijey SHG AU sjuswieg Ipy nay soqa |

sabieys 19N

TROJ[Y JIUOD

sabieyn ssoun

wnon disy

. _ L i e L IONVHASNI 0 : S e

%8 LL £5'zLZ 0L°BIE g ST69TCL O 0vL 6LELRYL 0L'66Z'2LT B9 £8'SrY°r6T  EUGRZGEE 9T'SEE'6Za Y stelo]
%bE £2'52 PO'OVL L9'vLY 00'820'6E - - L19ET' L - L1E9Z'98 £8°998'e OC0'6LE'6E &F Y0-Z208
%t 6E 82'561 96'GER L¥'ieg 19 reg'at - - GL0FL DL - 9771472 Y2E06' AL 00°LEBL'SY 5= £0-2208
] B0'BSE 2Ty £L°418 £EERE 0L - - LLBBO'ZL - 0028822 00'885'92 00°0L6'ES 99 chrezzle
%8 'E6 G0°262 €2 LLE SLLLg 00 LIV - - 6L'88¥'2Z {1v0) L V98'CT 82'0F5'8E 00'505'29 L 102202
%Y e 6.°228 SF 488 L2518 957088’y 00 0ge - 188862 e 90 Vb8 LT 51°999°LE 1Z°0LS'8S £f gl-tg0e
%88 0Z'¥0E 08'SYE 20508 ELOLYE 007062 05921 LE9FE'EL o't YE'E60°L2 90'210'82 00°90L'6F 12 L1-L208
%boR 62962 55'GFE £8/18 00'698 - L6882 £5'995°¢2 voe 8098222 ELEg2' /8 LZ'695' 75 74 011202
%988 gULe 90°LSE 26/ 617821 - 00'8YE"L PEEES02 - £L691ee 06'C82'6C EYESY'ES 99 60-1202
%G GE 88608 0E'8LE 10028 00’50t - 00°020°1 LE0L'ES - LE/28'Y2 E9EEL'BE 007196'E9 8L 80-tg0e
%606 8LE0E ZYEEE 22218 L es't - 00°GLL £6'600'08 {ggo) 8'810°22 FPELSS1E 12'909'¢s 99 20-1202
BUER 2Lv8e BO'GEE L1808 OF'BELL - FAN: 63'G08'F L sy LEVEF'LL EBOPE'LZ 00°G9L L A= 90-1202
%88 /5288 40'862 0G°£08 000 00sEe 1Z'9E8 85°88FCL {€0°0) 9. ¥80'9L LA A 006BE'SY 5 50-1202
% ienteN dupyses di 1 /Bun Y disf /By ssoun ANl BOUBIEG SPURISH SO FUWMR siuatieg Ipy asg sabireyn 1o MOHY U0

FOVINYAQY 38VDIaIin

safieyD ss01D

wnog dudg

%468 yerony aT Ly 65518 68'ZTT S PLESE 6L00L°L 66'0SP'LIT (arz) STRIEETE 817IE0ZET £9'914'558 189 s|=10L
%L £QPZL AL SH0OC8 26'555'61 - - ELZILY - S9'R9%'EL SE98/'E 00'60¥' 22 £E 2202
%6649 £L2%E [E=y= 1) 9512 1G1ELB - - 2188108 - 99°668'62 ZEBOF 2L 00°608' Lt 8% £0-2208
Yol 2L 187268 [ £6'VIR L AN - - £47806' L1 - L2'$E0's 6298981 00°229'8E sy 202202
%l"GB 59wy 55 L% [y orac 80'528 - - LO0VBLSE - SL6LLLE SR'989LE 0090761 09 102202
%8R oR°12h 99°Cit 217228 PROZLE S¥ L8 - CE'S05'bE - 9288542 FAN AN A 00'8LL 2y 8% ZL-1202
%$GE LY et BL'LSE SEELR SEYPE'L - - 9.'9/8'62 {80°0) £6'02/°08 20°128%2 00°2FE'Ss 89 11-1202
%%6'EG 9552 20°E5Y veiig SPCIE'L - - £9°980'82 - S1'668'68 S8°ErS'Ez DOZPS'ES 99 0L-tzoe
%L 86 eEEEY 05'62P PSO08 SHeLL - 2vogl JAUREINY ] - PEI8Y'LE 8P GrLEL ZFYEE LS 79 60-1202
%206 Y952k 05'69% 99418 9R'GPe'E - - BO°L89'F2 {002 5608242 S0°E6102 00'ver' iy 9% 80-1202
%00t FAN =54 SEeEy GEELR {000) - 2E'6 Fri68'eE - 900t €T 202502 op'ies'sr 2] 101802
%t 66 PO LGE S4'E5F gk 6026 - ¥2'26 0£°G29'08 - £0°'558°08 BL1S8'PZ 12°904'¢S 99 80-1202
%976 ISELY BE'StY 95'518 187262 92968 [Y-38:] 2281902 - 2uese'lz BR'ESS'LL 00748168 6% S0- 1202
% ooy duapysen di /by 1o dizg /By ssoun ang |ouejey spuniey SHO Tl siuawfed v Aoy sabieys 1@y

2202 NHdY

T e

ISATYNY IDUAHIS 40 31vd HINOI 2L

AOLY JUOD

sebiryg ssoin

wnog dul o




7 1oy abeg auUj SUBnsuon ¥ Juswobeusyy SKE ©

m arara 1 927365 £5°11% 00'8reT'ss - 00°169°G8 00RFE'Y - QO LBZ'SEE LZ8LE'TL Tty 9L+ 0ge m_ﬂo,fm
%00 - L0'vES L0°PER 00PSE'ER - 00°vER s - 00'88L'¥2 - 00'R8L'YE B2 ¥0-2202
%00 - 05°Z48 05218 G0'g0z'et - 00742 - - 00°'080'E1 - 00°080'St ai £0-2202
400 - 29918 Z9'gLg 00'966'8 - 00068t - - D0'98E'SE - coase'sl pay 206-2202
%00 - CTBES 90'9L8 CoipL's - 00'6GS' L - - 00°'90L'6 QU610'S 00°GZ4 gL L0-2202
Yt 2462 886 557108 00'GES VL - 00°505°L 00'9kL - 00'924'91 006919 00G¥E €2 62 gt-1208
%00 - L2 18L L9118 00°00€0L - 00'6¥FB - - 00°6VL'8E 007 LEL 00°08¥'51 e Li-120g
%00 - 05°985 61'828 00 Ery L - DOEE8'9 - - 00°8£0'F1 00°S18S 0016861 2 O1-L202
3 - Ov'83% S5 YBL 00'SeaE - 0001LF'8 - - 00°GE2'2E 00ege’s 009861 52 B0-1202
%BF L0762 96'S8S 0% 208 00°F09'G - 00's0e'et oL - 00 1€0'sZ ¢0'0e8's 00" i 1B'ES a4 80-1202
%00 - 69428 £9'ELe 00168 - 002008 - - 00'£58'8 O0SLE'SE 00'896 12 frd L0r1208
%EE 115818 £6'tSF 1868 - - ooeResl 0088 - 00°265'81 \Zive'Et LEFrZee oF 901202
%Z8 szey ¥IGLG 8{°E08 - - ooTLer'el 00°6%9'4 - Q0°CL1'0Z ooriE L 00¥ZE’ 1 6€ S0-1208

RO BN did/usen disg/Byn 19N dii1 /By s508 ang asueieg spungey SHO S1M sprelrfeg fow noy sabieun jan Mol nuon sabiey ssoky  wnendul SO0

ZWESE sz EBY S9°L08 LIT1ZEBL © el'sl0'Es 2 LETEL 80500 L 00 ivTOzL 051 sieloy!
%00 - 85518 85518 0072846 - - - - GO LBL'E - 0074826 21 Plrgee
%L 6¢ E¥'651 0t9gs 15E6L 0070922 - - 25°956 - 85912'e BEGFS'L 00294 ] £0-2202
%t DY 00°'¥32 16658 00'88/ 00'8eg'e - - 26°E9F'E - 36°260°9 20°658'e 008FF'8 Ll 20-2202
%188 L7658 0¥ 8EF 9P'8LL 98°2r6 - - ££°929'F - £2°895'5 LL'0S5F GEOZL0L £l 10-2202
%S 6 £6588% lg'ges 00°'968 LL LSy - - 9TBLIE'S - LEGIRG £9°088°E 009516 LE 211202
%0001 £GEER £5ZEF LES62 - - - 00'88F'S - 00'88F'9 00 1¥¥'G 00'626'LL gl LL-1zoe
%8101 oL0zE EZELY £8°508 fooatt) - - 16°10€'s - L5EsL'e 87 ¥06'S 00°880'21 Sl 0L-1E0Z
%0001 Z6'28r 28°29% $7'4LB - - - 5L'ZE0'S - SL'Z60's S8EEEE 00'926'8 LE 60-1202
%0001 SEGLY 52184 11718z - - - ZIE0B' 2 - ANV 88'6E6'0 0O LPS'FL 61 8C-1202
%8 L Y628 52 65% Z6'E6L 0876551 - - 89°G5H'E - BY LIE'S Fasa=ttigd 00°285'6 zL £0-1208
SOGL £0'E6E 24168 gz'ez8 00°8z8 - 00°¢¥8 S#'882'9 - S¥E96°2 55°80Z'6 goELLEL g1 SG-1202
%0700t #£'20p ¥E20% 58428 - - - G0'128°E - SO'12e'e G6'6ZR'E 007 LSH L 6 50-1202
% e N dugysen du /B 18N duy/Bysg ssoin ang sougtey Spung@EN SHO I stuafed ipy Aay safeeyn 18N MOy 2uaD s30q

safiieyn ss0un  unon dil

0D dIvolaan

LIGLE EL6RY T8 00°S96°E - PLO0T R vI'€9l09 98°LE9E 00°59Y'96 sfelo ]
- 71'88% w1284 0021E'S - - - - 007415 - 00sIG'e 2 F0-2202
LS'6H2 15825 0s'g8/ 00'9v6'e - - SLF66'2 - CL2H6'D 286152 00'29P's B €0-2202
%00 08'89F 08'89% SEELs - - - L2sigtt - 12628t BLALE'L 00'Ese'e ¥ 20-2202
%8 1Y BE'1tZ BR'LLE 11o8s 00°7E0's - - B8°9LLE - 6B'002'S LLoge'L 007120 [ 10-2202
%000t L9'81F PA:R:744 0Z'028 - - - ZLORLY - 2L98LY 2Z°5IP's 00'eoe'e oL Z1-1202
%0001 0.°82F 08 EY'E9/L - - - BRGEEE - BB'G96'2 ii8/e'2 00 Pre's L LL-L20Z
%616 JA x4t 2 18'87p 088/ ooges - - 3E°HZ'8 - BELIB'S 29°868'9 00°929'G1 0z 0L-1202
%b SR £0'G6E 55'Car e L 00°9%L - - SUESEY - 80°660'S 26°08E'€ 00068 L 801202
%001 SL'Lit SU Ly Sa'20e - - - 00°SZL'9 - 00°5zZL'g 00ZIEY 00 LEFOL £ B80-1202
%0001 647468 62'468 29¥S. - - - 1L - LELLL'S 6L BEY't 00186 gl 01202
%000l L80Lr 18 0LY £9°508 - - - - STLETH - e rabi v G/S66'E 00'sEZ . 8 801202
%0°00L £1°80F £1°80¥ 05°25L - - - BEGOZ'E - 8¢'sge'e 28rGL'E 00°020°9 8 SO-1202
top o iloN  du)fusen du1 /By 1aN diep/Byn) ssoun spunjsy suswled saBieys e MOl QUOD safizeyry ssoin

O 31Va HINOW 2t




/10 g sbeg

U} SJUBYNSUOY B Juswsbeuel SHI 6

6L0LL

tFeLg

Ly 0v0'e

A0)y Juo) safireyn ssoun

m.ﬁm.wm £C°GLZ 807264 8E'9c8 £0°Zas'y L9¥EE SLGEL CE'E08'E EQZ620L FA-3-71 ooELg'0L gL w“Eo._._
FAu - - - - N - - - - - - FO-aE0g
AR - 05078 0S'D¥8 00718%'L - - ao'1eg’L - 00" 1891 r £0-c20z
%00 - go'9zg 00’9z 00°9er - - - 00°gge - 00°ge8 1 Z0-z20e
%00 - 007256 00°L56 0056 - - - 00i56 - 00°/56 1 L3¢z
Ye2'E9 65'92% ao'gee 009¢8 207865 - - L6850} 00'zee’L - 00254t 2 cl-lzoe
Yol - - - - - - - - - - - Li-t2be
%00 - - - M - - - - - - - a1-1age
%00 - J0'e/8 00'8.8 oog/g - - ooels - a0es8 1 60-L2oe
%' - - - N - - - - - - - Bl-tg0e
Y00 - Do'les 00'1¢e 0602ra’L - - - 00ZF3'L - 00'Zrs't S L0-te0e
%/ 68 £8'685 0L'488 05¢e8 - - S475EL S98L1%1 OFSieT) 0g'62E DO'S¥E L 2 80-kzoe
%000t zBel8 c8TLG 02'96/ 000 92T - 0E°045°L EISFE'L 2£°9%¢ 007¢e8s'1 g S0-120g
“%LEHOD BN dujse] dup/Bun 1ey aui | By} SS0an) sng souzjeg spuryay SUQ) SILAR sjuawieg sshieyD 18N

504

[%ese

LE9LL

spungal SHO S

sabieys Jan MOy qUOD sableuyn ssorn

01’8282

%802 00°EEL STESST | 99°ZeLTL FEOEL 00£90'¢ L sjere t}
%070 - - - - - - - - - - - 0-2202
%9eE £ETIE COGEs £EGEY 00'685°1 - - polig 00'905"e - 00'S05°E g £0-ggoz
%00 - - - - - - - - - - Z0-8a0e
%00 - 0058 20758 00'BOL L - - - 00'80L°L - 0080£°tL 4 L-Zele
YO FG Q8L LR'ERL ©E'8/8 00°gog - - LO82H L 19 1EZ'Z BE/BE 008282 € cl-lgoe
%00 - £9°884 £9'8G74 DUEPS - C0EeL - 00°9/2'2 - 00822 £ il-tcoe
%00 - OU'LES aoLLg 2o°tLe - - - ao'Lig - Q0L L Qi-lgoe
%00 - 00658 Q0’652 007658 - - - 00°652 - 00658 I 50-120e
Y00 - - - - - - - - - - - 80-1202
Yol BT 28795t E0°BSS O5veL #3208 - POELE SO9LL'L G6zEe 00'8FF L 4 £0-120g
070 - 00°Gec 00rseg 20'sE8 - - - a0'szg - 00°528 I sd-1202
%00 - - - - - - - - - - - So-lele
f oL OO 1SN du{ /By 1oN du | /By ssoigy ang asueeg sjuauieg

$04

S|ejo )8

%00 - - - - - - - - +-€goz
%G - - - - - - - - - - - £0-2202
el - - - - - - - - - - 20-2202
00 - - - - - - - - - - - 10-2208
A - - - - - - - - - - - Zi-tebe
%0 - - - - = - - - - - - L1-1202
%00 - - - - - - - - - - QL Leog
U0 - - - - - - - - - - - 80-120¢
EZIRY - 0Q'6ce 00628 0068 - - - [s[ecrazg - 0o'eeg L 86-1202
0001 01'599 G1°599 00884 - - - 01689 {1699 06'€L 00'6EL L 01202
%00 - 00°GE2 Q0ceER 00'GER - - - 00'5E8 - 00'SEB I 80-1208
%00 - - - - - - - - - - - SG-120¢
% HOD ¥oN diyysen du LBy 1eN dis) By ss0un ang soaugjeqg spunjay SHO UM, [ CETH - sabieys Joy MOf[y J3UCT sabieyn sso1n  Junop duy 5004
AHVINIHd AQ Sl

SATYNY JOIAHIS 40 31va HINOW 2t

1014150 NOLLOALONd 3

wzm_nm



£ 30 g efiey “au| sjuejnsuog ¥ juswebeuely SINI G

ARG =
981 d4ang =
14l =
SIBAZ4 “IAOT) 1210 ke 031-T27 =
oUT-i6 -
JUIRES = CEIg =
OO PIESIP3IA &
O-(E
pieNpE [y -
camna =
BIVEANSU] &
27RIVEADY UBPIW =
ZUEDIPDP &
DL
- s %5E
A
AiobBeien Johey Aq Uy adlag Buby gy
S SOLYLY FTECH6L £9728T9L ve'FIZCL G6'0v6'st 092866 02°858°92¢ [BI10L
- - - - - - - 1810
LLDEV L (£5°908) [{cJe® - 007952 00220 00088l hET
PEE6E'0L R i3 G026 88°5/0'2 ¥9'G08'L 00'05E'Z T YFEE s184B4 JACD JSYLO
- - - - - - - AR EA]
685FLEST yOEES' . 009RR'0L €€ 1B0'EL 66981 SOFLLEE BESSE'BL waned
08'808'a1L - - - GEFP8'L 002022 S¥EoREl QI predipaly
£9°0E5%1 9" ¥EL {00°0%) - 00'0zL LG5/ SYEBELL piE2Ipa
28'ZS'GLL jenTRon’] 00'ves £o'L8L 1689 L 20°t8z'8e S59L0°85 asuensu|
628109 PEBFEL 0078562 0Ggge'e 00'8LL'G 00 PALGE 004688 abejueapy ateatpapy
622962 LIESET 09Z8L - 00°/68'L 20°Si8 L 00pon'sE areapapy
ielaL 0814970 ogL-1ZL 0Zi-16 06-19 0e-Lg uaungy 10ABd iBLIAD

HOAVd INJHHND B JLYA DNIDV Ag DONIDY

AHOGSILVYD HOAYJ AS DNIDV BV DNIGNVISINO




£ jo . abed “Ju| siueynsuog  juaswebevey S @

_Wq.mm Lply (€0 LESE) 9T FY6'SL ZELOR Y/ GE (sg's) v L69PSE L9'GELBIE 1ZE6E'ELD ©9'269'65t EeL >|u_
8F'SSL'FiY {ogver’n) £0°B06'E2 £1°826°68 - 62880'98 1£946'2L 00°G90° 191 S506L'8L1 $0-2202
SS0BL'GLY {p2458'1) ot zeelz'en (zz'0} 98°616'66 FLLI8'B5 00°£64'69L CEPEL 0T £0-Z208
ZEPEL'OEY (85862} 89°98¢'e L8'GLE'08 (tg'g) 187651 ey 81'S65'85 00'ESL0PL Lgevs' 8y 2022028
[R: A VAR 1Y (157254) ELERLGL 91'06% 78 00 8S°6E5 VL EORYELL LZBIBLOZ v ERYESY L0-2202

m 4y Bupugy spunjsy SHO 22 sjuswied Ipy nay sabieun Jeny MO 13Uos sabieys ssoun  yy Bulembog HIUOWR _

Z2Z0Z ‘of 1udy :Buipug pouad JUNCIoY oo

140434 NOLLVITIONOD3E F18VAIEDIE SINN0JIY

2202 TiHdY

T

_LDIH1SIO NOLLD31OHd JHId NOINI




Page: |

Fenton FPD - General
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General Account
Simmons Bank-Flexible Spendin
Simmons Bank-Health Reimburse
Petty Cash

[nvestment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current

Due From Ambulance

Prepaid Expenses

Deposit on Truck

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

April 30,2022

17,735,838.36

9,634.60
5,008.47
185.00
935,874.57
5,439,786.00
78,650.10
312,965.89
254,560.00

24,772,502.5%

0.00

0.00

5 24,772,502.99

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
FSA Liability

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Bal-Equip and Veh Replace
Fund Balance-Emergency Prepare
FB Assigned - Future Pensicn O
Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses
FB - Assigned - Future Operat
Fund Balance - Unassigned
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Toetal Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

12,398.02
122,229.00

(3,595.01)
8,861.56

136,893.57

2,299,303.00

2,299,303.00

2,439,196.57

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00

350,017.95
4,000,000.00
9,165,058.78

818,229.69

22,333,306.42

k3 24,772,502.99

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Revenues
Interest Income

Miscellaneous Revenue

Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
[nsurance - Employee
Professicnal Fees
Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees
Misc. Expenses

Training & Education

Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities

Tatal Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

58,199.07
7,692.93
125.00
39,888.00

105,905.00

0.00

105,905.00

379,927.88
15,861.09
29,614.84

2,067.16
575.50
4,807.02
8.60
0.00
269.50
3,274.82
99,293.77
3,068.49
846.51
9,584.39
(12,841.03)
0.00
65.80
5,424.43
923.65
812.57
2,815.55

546,400.54

(440,495.54)

5495 $
7.26
0.12

37.66

100.00

.00

100.60

358.74
14.98
27.96

1.95
0.54
4.54
0.01
0.00
0.25
3.09
93.76
2.90
0.80
9.05
(12.13)
0.00
0.06
512
0.87
0.77
2.66

515.93

(415.93) $

Year to Date

3,257,713.89
23,540.84
250.00
71,161.50

3,352,666.23

0.00

3,352,666.23

1,687,026.97
124:817.98
137,018.58
4,580.82
18,298.65
17,912.37
136.40
1,290.00
7,809.00
12,716.41
398,006.48
21,297.45
5,195.37
12,454.59
17,107.80
342,61
703.53
23,894.32
22,481.00
3,366.46
17,069.75

2,534,436.54

818,229.6%

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acecrual Basis

Page: |

97.17
0.70
0.01
2.12

100.00

0.00

100.00

50.32
3.72
4,09
0.14
0.55
0.53
0.00
0.04
0.23
0.38

11.90
0.64
0.15
0.37
0.51
0.01
0.02
0.71
0.67
0.10
0.51

75.59

2441
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection Current
[nvesiment Intergst

SB Health Reimburse [nterest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Tatal Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Payroll Overtime-Admin
Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Target Solutions

VISA

Steveking

Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
MACFPD

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
STL County Special Ops

Fenton Area Chamber of Commetc

MABOQOI

Metropelitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
Lakenan

Curtent Month

58,199.07
0.00

0.05

327
7.689.61
0.00
125.00
0.00
39,438.00
450.00

105,905.00

G.00

105,905.00

305,793.40
7,631.68
40,395.03
6,932.42
4,343.92
14,431.43
400.00
11,201.90
0.00
4,659.19
29,614.84
80.87
205.9%
22958
102.03
503.30
413.42
0.00

0.00
531.97
575.50
0.06

.00

0.00
4,807.02
8.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
269.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

For the Four Menths Ending April 30, 2022

54.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.26
0.00
0.12
0.00

37.24
0.42

100.00

0.00

100.00

288.74
7.21
38.14
6.55
4.10
13.63
0.38
10.58
0.00
4.40
2796
0.08
0.19
0.22
0.10
0.48
0.39
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.54
0.0l
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3

Year to Date

3,257,713.89
2,402.61
0.21

7.33
21,130.69
25.00
225.00
497.00
67,313.50
3,351.00

3,352,666.23

0.00

3,352,666.23

1,361,805.21
34,291.60
178,295.62
30,850,238
19,522.16
61,197.00
1,075.00
114,193.76
230.34
10,393.88
137,018.58
214.28
773.60
1,193.06
214.21
516.10
524.96
141.05
33.25
970.31
2,302.00
7,611.18
7,974.53
410,94
17,912.37
136.40
1,290.00
2,450.00
105.00
931.00
1,393.60
700.00
350.00
105.00
25.00
1,750.00
105.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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97.17
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.63
0.00
0.01
0.01
2.01
0.10

100.00

0.00

100.00

40.62
1.02
5.32
0.92
0.58
1.83
0.03
3.41
0.01
0.31
4.09
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.07
0.23
0.24
0.01
.53
0.00
0.04
0.07
0.00
0.03
0.04
0.02
0.01
.00
.00
0.05
0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Standard Insurance
[nsurance Retmbursements
Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Daria Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA
Lawn Systems

STL Automatic Door

Merlo Plumbing

Daniel's Lawn Care

Kindle Heating

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Lion

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Purceil Tire Company
Dobb's Tire

MO River Auto Partg
Miner's Towing

Sunset Ford

Vehicle Reimbursements
SSM Health

Commerce Bank-VISA
Athletico LTD

Commerce Bank-VISA

John Medlock

Caleb Herrell

Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA
Dave Wynne _
Actoss The Street Productions
West County EMS & Fire
Michael Long

ERS Intarnational
iPromotelJ

Training Reimbursements
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms-Payroll

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month
3,274.82
0.00
6,393,74
110,514.12
394,74
539.20
(18,548.03)
0.00
1,400.00
§82.00
0.00
786.49
0.00
0.00
65.45
160.30
259.56
157.50
0.00
0.00
203.70
0.00
952.84
100.50
8,394.58
.00
56.57
76.50
0.00
6,380.85
0.00
(20,353.82)
9.09
0.00
48.80
0.00
184.73
646.88
242.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.20
12.64
21.00
0.00
1,889.43
0.00
3,150.00
385.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
923.65
0.00
0.00

3.09
0.00
6.04

104.35
037
0.51

(17.51)
0.00
1.32
0.83
0.00
0.74
0.00
0.00
£.06
0.15
0.25
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.90
0.09
7.93
0.00
0.05
0.08
0.00
6.03
0.00

(19.22)
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.17
0.61
0.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.01
0,02
0.00
1.78
0.00
2.97
0.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.87
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
13,106.76
(495.35)
25,500.30
441,223 .42
1,578.96
5,351.54
(76,202.83)
1,455.09
5,600.00
4,743.90
224,00
2,941.20
3,500.00
4,288.35
377.30
641.20
1,352.10
157.50
334.60
903.97
203.70
1,225.00
3,723.83
148,78
8,394.58
6.54
536.57
79.90
44,39
34,506.09
422.02
(18,321.91)
157.16
298.86
48.80
83.47
349.09
646,88
242.44
(1,325.10)
259.00
13.61
70.00
669.93
12.60
21.00
496125
11,397.98
457,15
3,150.00
1,015.00
95.74
1,778.00
1,095.20
(56.00)
330.35
3,976.64
48.83
18,156.68

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.39
(0.01)
0.76
13,16
0.05
0.16
(2.27)
0.04
0.17
0.14
0.01
0.09
0.10
0.13
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.04
0.11
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.03
0.01
(0.55)
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
(0.04)
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.34
0.01
0.09
0.03
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.12
0.00
0.54
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
K&K Supply

New System
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

Current Month
0.00
395.32
218.22
86.57
0.00
109.45
59.84
295,87
1,407.86
0.00
351.98

546,400.54

(440,495.54)

0.00
0.37
0.21
0.08
0.00
0.10
0.06
094
1.33
0.00
0.33

51593

(415.93) §

Year to Date
(31.50)
406.71

1,775.G5
175.18
900.06
109.46
1,172.98
6,000.98
7,804.11
711.00
1,380.68

2,534,436.54

818,229.69

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.03
0.18
0.23
0.02
0.04

75.59

2441
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fusl

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc, Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year [.ast Year

5 58,199.07 § 84,003.69 § 3,257,713.89 4,647,259.27
7,692.93 1,720.15 23,540.84 11,215.38
125.00 126.00 250.00 211,00
39,888.00 13,154.00 71,161.50 31,656.00
0.00 115.00 0.00 10,615.00
105,905.00 99,118.84 3,352,6006.23 4,700,956.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
105,505.00, 99.118.84 3,352,666.23 4,700,956.65

- 379,927.88 546,565.32 1,687,036.97 1,664,890.46
15,861.09 17,475.82 124,817.98 67,905.70
0.00: 0.00 0.00 17.50
29,614.84 42,265.98 137,018.58 131,248.74
2,067.16/ 680.62 4,580.82 6,860,935
575.50: 5,723.70 18,298.65 12,397.20
4,807.02 2,794.54 17,912.37 10,289.81
8.60 0.00 136.40 ©28.00

. 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 2,394,535
269.50. 225.00 7.809.00 6,243 .85
3,274.82: 3,139.02 12,716.41 14,813.69
99,263.77, 99,369.55 358,906.48 402,144.86
3,068.49, 4,135.11 21,297 .45 17,607.36
846,51 954,10 5,195.37 5,163.95
9,584.3% 210.00 12,454.59 1,225.85
(12,841.03) 39,845.18 17,107.80 10,995.66
0.00) .00 342.61 525.00

65.80¢ 0.00 703.53 988.61
5,424.43 1,404.06 23,894.32 5,888.71
923.65: 253.40 22,481.00 20,748.36
812.57 654.51 3,366.46 5,178.80
2,815.55 2,242.21 17,069.75 13,251.92
546,400.54 767,979.12 2,534,436.54 2,400,809.53
(440,495.54) § (668,860.28) § 818,229.69 2,300,147.12

31
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current

Tax Collection Current
[nvestiment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees

Sale of Fixed Assets

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures -
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Payrell Overtime-Admin

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs

St, Louis Cty Board of Electio
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source

Commetce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Target Solutions

VISA

Sieveking

Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Project Lifesaver

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 000 § §4,003.69 0.00 4,647,259.27
58,199.07 (.00 3,257,713.89 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,402.61 4,492.31
0.05 0.14 0.21 1.42
327 1.77 7.33 5.66
7,689.61 1,718.24 21,130.69 6,715.99
0.00 126.00 25.00 211.00
i25.00 0.00 225.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 497.00 0.00
39,438.00 12,854.00 67,313.50 30,703.00
450.00 300.00 3,351.00 933.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
105,905.00: 09,118.84 3,352,666.23 4,700,956.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 “0.60
'105,905.00 99,118.84 3,352,666.23 4,700,956.63
305,793.40 447,114.71 1,36[,805.21 1,351,203.70
7,631.68 0.00 34,291.60 15,431.36
4(,395.03 60,508.71 178,295.62 182,878.98
6,932.42 10,075.14 30,850.38 30,455.76
4,343.92 6,415.36 19,522.16 19,216.96
14,431.43 22,139.40 61,197.00 64,566.70
400.00 312.00 1,075.00 1,137.00
11,201.90 15,090.24 114,193.76 58,441.41
0.00 0.00 230.34 0.00
4,659.19 2,385.58 10,393.88 9,464.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 17.50
29,614.84 42,265.98 137,018.58 131,248.74
80.87 26,27 214.28 217.41
205.99 182.45 773.60 831.21
229.58 0.00 1,193.06 4,231.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 86.24
102.03 0.00 214.21 0.00
503.30 0.00 516,10 0.00
413.42 0.00 324,96 580.15
0.00 10.15 141.05 20.30
0.00 0.00 33.25 0.00
531.97 461.75 970.31 820.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 74.50
575,50 575.50 2,302.00 2,302.00
0.00 5,095.70 7.611.18 9,970.10
0.00 52.50 0.00 32.50
.00 0.00 7,974.53 0.00
0.00 0.00 410.94 72.60
4,807.02 2,794.54 17,912.37 [0,289.81
2.60 0.00 136.40 28.00
0.00 0.00 1,280.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 209.23
32
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Page: 2
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Mirion Technologies 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,185.32
MACFPD 0.00 0.00 2,450.00 2,430.00
Backstoppers 0.06 0.00 105.00 105.00
Center for Public Safety 0.00 0.00 931.00 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 269.50 0.00 1,393.00 3195.85
NFPA 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00
ICC 0.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
STL County Special Ops 0.00 0.00 7G0.00 0.00
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
MABOI 0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 50.00 25.00 50.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.G0
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
CPSA i 0.00 0.00 0.00 896.00
Mc¢Neil & Company - 0.00 . 91.46 0.00 2,459.80
Lakenan 0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
Standard Insurance 3,274.82 © 3,047.56 13,106.76 12,377.05
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00: 0.00 (495.35) (128.16)
Delta Dental - 6,393.74 6,427.37 25,500.30 25,514.64
United Healthcare 110,514.12. 110,576.30 441,223.42 444,024.83
Eyemed ' 394,74 368.11 1,578.96 1,492.30
Quality Benefits ‘ 539.20 1,853.90 5,351.54 10,284.50
PAS .00 0.00 0.00 2,964.11
Insurance Reimbursements (18,548.03) ) (22,109.29) (76,202.83) (84,388.68)
Marsh & McLennan ’ - 0.000 2,253,116 1,455.09 2,253.16
Rognan & Associates : 1,400.00 1,400.00 5,600.00 5,600.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin ) 882.00 1,975.05 4,743.90 5,867.40
Darla Sansoucie ' 0.00 0.00 224.00 0.00
Paylocity ' ' 786.49 686.56 2,941.20 2,566.46
Lockton 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Aon Consulting 0.00 0.00 4,288.35 0.00
Sikich 0.00 73.50 . 0.00 73.50
Blue Chip Exterminating 65.45 242,90 377.30 436.80
Buildingstars 160.30 160.30 641,20 L 641.20
Commerce Bank-VISA o 259.56 0.00 1,352.10 - 684.83
BRDA Electric . 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,145.20
Lawn Systems - 157.50 175,70 157.50 175.70
Scott Lee Heating 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00
STL Automatic Door 0.00 123.20 334,60 1,398.95
Merlo Plumbing 0.00 0,00 903.97 0.00
Lowe's 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.27
Daniel's Lawn Care 203.70 252.00 203.70 252.00
Kindle Heating 0.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 952.84 210.00 3,723.83 323.50
K&K Supply 100.50 0.00 148.78 0.00
Lion 8,394.58 0.00 8,394,58 0.00
Sam's Club 0.00 0.00 6.54 0.00
MO River Auto Parts 56.57 0.00 56.57 11.81
VISA 79.90 0.00 79.90 348.54
MacQueen Emergency 0.00 0.00 44,39 0.00
Adrenaline City Racing LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
Mid-Valley Radiants 0.00 0.00 .00 42.00
Sentine! Emergency Solutions 6,380.85 36,905.09 34,506.00 38,802.79
PNC-Visa 0.00 0.00 422,02 0.00
CIT Trucks {20,353.82) 2,547.39 (18,321.91) 4,985.83
Fabick 0.00 393.70 0.00 1,573.69
Commerce Bank-VISA 9.09 0.0C 157.16 423.13
Don's Automotive 0.00 0.00 298.85 78.66

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 33




Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 3

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Purcell Tire Company 48.80 0.00 48.80 272.41
Daobb's Tire 0.00 0.00 83.47 0.00
American Test Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
MQ River Auto Parts 184.73 0.00 349.09 329.26
Miner's Towing 646.88 0.00 646.88 517.50
Sunset Ford 242.44 0.00 242.44 0.00
Vehicle Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (1,325.10) (36,187.61)
SSM Health 0.00 0.00 259.00 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 13.61 0.00
St. Luke's Work Place 0.00 0.06 0.00 105,00
Athletico LTD 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
Cleveland Heartlab 0.00 0.00 0.00 420,00
Commerce Bank-VISA 322G 0.00 669.93 728.84
Wal-Matt 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.11
John Medlock 12,60 .00 12.60 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00
MO State Hwy Patrol 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.66
Caleb Herrell 21,00 ¢.00 21.00 0.00
Tri-County Training Consortium 0.00 0.00 4,961.25 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 1,889.43 0.00 11,397.98 3,104.65
Dave Wynne 0.00 0.00 457.15 0.00
Across The Street Productions 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00 0.00
West County EMS & Fire 385.00 595.00 1,015.00 595.00
Anna Brown 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00
Steve Clark 0.00 38.50 0.60 38.50
Special Operations Team of STL 0.c0 910.00 0.00 910.00
Michael Long 0.00 0.00 95.74 0.00
ERS Internaticnal 0.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00
[PromictelU 0.00 0.00 1,095.20 0.00

Training Reimbursements 0.00 (1,189.44) (56.00} {1,189.44)
Educational Incentive-Payroll . 0.00 1,050.00 0.00 2,331.00
Leon Uniform Company 0.00 0.00 330.35 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 923.65 253.40 3,976.64 253.40
Leo Ellebrecht 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 2,026.50
Weber Fire & Safety 0.00 0.00 48.83 129.68
Uniforms - Payroll - 0.00 (.00 0.00 18,163.78

Uniforms-Payroll 0.00 0.00 18,156.68 0.00 .

Uniform Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 (21.00)
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 (31.50) 196.06
Lowes 39532 236.54 406.71 430.00
Sam's Club 21822 457.97 1,775.05 2,631.29
Commerce Bank-VISA 89.57 0.00 17518 0.00
Cratex Packaging 0.00 0.00 0.00 458.18
Wal-Mart 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.19
K&K Supply 0.00 0.00 900.06 1,516.14
New System 109.46 0.00 109.46 0.00
Missouri-American Water 39.84 24828 1,172.98 2,095.06
Laclede Gas Company 995,87 45477 6,000.98 3,383.36
AmerenUE 1,407.86 1,261.01 7,804.11 5,486.59
MSD 0.00 0.00 711.00 1,174.31
Aspen Waste Systems 351.98 278.15 1,380.68 1,112.60
Total Expenditures 546,400.54 767,97%.12 2,534,436.54 2,400,809.53
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § {440,495.54) §$ (668,860.28) 818,229.69 2,300,147.12
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors

Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Total - Election Expenses
Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroil Taxes

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Scurce

Summer One

Total - Office Supplies

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Target Solutions
VISA

Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

$

Current Month

58,199.07
7,692.93
125.00
39,888.00

105,905.00

0.00

105,905.00

305,793.40
7,631.68
40,395.03
6,932.42
4,343.92
14,431.43

400,00

379,927.88

15,861.09
15,861.09

0.00
0.00

29,614.84
29,614.84

80.87
205.99
229.58
102.03
503.30
413.42

0.0
0.00
531.97
2,067.16

575.50
0.00
0.0
0.00

575.50

4,807.02
4,807.02

8.60
8.60

0.00

54.95
7.26
0.12

37.66

100.00

0.00

100.00

288.74
7.21
38.14
6.55
4.10
13.63
0.38
358.74

14.98
14.98

0.0¢

0.00

27.96
27.96

0.08
0.19
0.22
¢.10
0.48
0.39
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.95

0.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.54

4.54
4.54

0.01
0.01

000

$

Year to Date

3,257,713.89
23,540.84
250.00
71,161.50

3,352,666.23

0.00

3,352,666.23

1,361,805.21
34,291.60
178,285.62
30,850.38
19,522.16
61,197.00
1,075.00
1,687,036.97

124,817.98
124,817.98

0.00

0.00

137,018.58
137,018.58

21428
773.60
1,193.06
21421
516.10
524.96
141.05
33.25
970.31
4,580.82

2,302.0C
7,611.18
7,974.53
410.94
18,298.65

17,912.37
17,912.37

136.40
136.40

1,290.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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97.17
0.70
- 0.01
2,12

180.00

0.00

100.00

4062

1.02
5.32
0.92
0.58
1.83
0.03
50.32

372
372

0.00

0.00

4.09
409

0.01
0.02
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.14

0.07
0.23
0.24
0.01
0.55

0.53
0.53

0.00
0.00

0.04
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Menths Ending April 30, 2022

Total - Equipment Purchases

MACFPD

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commetce Bank-VISA

STL County Special Ops

Fenton Area Chamber of Commere
MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Lakenan

Standard Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Defta Dental

United Healthecare

Eyemead

Quality Benefits

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA

Lawn Systems

STL Automatic Door

Merlo Plumbing

Daniel's Lawn Care

Kindle Heating

Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Licn

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Paris

VISA

MacQueen Emergency

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA

Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company

Current Month
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
269.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
269.50

0.00
3,274.82
0.00
3,274.82

6,393.74
110,514.12
394,74
539.20

(18,548.03)
0.00
99,293.77

1,400.00
882.00
0.00
786.49
0.00
0.00
3,068.49

65.45
160.30
259.56
157.50
0.00
0.00
203.70
0.00
846.51

952.84
100.50
8,394.58
0.00
56.57
79.90
0.00
9,584.39

6,380.85
0.00
(20,353.82)
9.09
0.00
48.80

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25

0.00
3.09
(.00
3.09

6.04
104.35
0.37
0.51

(17.51)
0.00
93.76

1.32
0.83
0.00
0.74
0.00
0.00
2.90
0.06
0.15
0.25
0.15
.00
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.80

0.90
0.09
7.93
0.00
0.05
0.08
0.00
9.0

6.03
0.00
(19.22)
0.01
0.00
0.05

Year to Date
1,290.00

2,450.00
105.00
931.00

1,383.00
700,00
350.00
105.00

25.00

1,750.00

7,809.00

105.00

13,106.76
(495.35)

12,716.41

25,500.30
441,223.42
1,578.96
5,351.54
(76,202.83)
1,455.09
398,906.48

5,600.00
4,743.90
224.00
2,941.20
3,500.00
4,288.35
21,297.45

377.30
041.20
1,352.10
157.50
334.60
903.97
203.70
1,225.00
5,195.37

3,723.83
148.78
3,394.58
6.54
56.57
79.90
4439
12,454,59

34,506.09
422.02
(18,321.91)
157.16
298.86

48 80
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0.04

0.07
0.00
0.03
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.23

0.00
0.39
(0.01)
0.38

0.76
13.16
0.05
0.16
(2.27)
0.04
11.90

0.17
0.14
0.01
0.09
0.10
0.13
0.04

0.01
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.04
0.15

0.11
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.37

1.03
0.01
(0.55)
0.00
0.01
0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

Dobb's Tire 0.00
MO River Auto Parts 184,73
Miner's Towing 646.88
Sunset Ford 2432.44
Vehicle Reimbursements 0.00
Total - Vehicle Maintenance {12,841.03)
Total - Lease Expense 0.00
Total - Worker's Comp Claims 0.00
Total - Rental Management Fee 0.00
Total - Mortgage Payments 0.00
SSM Health 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00
Athletico LTD 0.00
Total - Doctors Fees 0.00
Total - Rental Repair 0.00
Commerce Banl-VISA 32.20
John Medlock 12.60
Caleb Hetrell 21.00
Total - Misc Expenses 65.30
Tri-County Training Consortium 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA, 1,889.43
Dave Wynne 0.00
Across The Street Productions 3,150.00
West County EMS & Fire 385.00
Michael Long 0.00
ERS International 0.00
IPromoteU 0.00
Training Reimbursements _ 0.00
Total - Training & Education 5,424.43
Leon Uniform Company 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 923.65
Weber Fire & Safety 0.00
Uniforms-Payroll 0.00
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00
Total - Uniforms 923.65
Lowes 395.32
Sam's Club 218.22
Commerce Bank-VISA 89.57
K&K Supply 0.00
New System 109.46
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 812.57
Missouri-American Water 59.84
Laclede Gas Company 995.87
AmerenUR 1,407.86
MSD 0.00
Aspen Waste Systems 351.98
Total - Utilities 2,815,553

0.00
0.17
0.61
0.23
0.00

(12.13)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

- 0.03
0.01
0,02
0.06

0.00
1.78
0.00
2.97
0.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
512

0.00
0.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.87

0.37
0.2]
0.08
0.00
0.10
0.77

0.06
0.94
1.33
0.00
0.33
2.66

Year to Date
83.47
349,09
646.88
242.44
(1,325.10)
17,107.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

256.00
13.61
70.00

342,61

0.00

669.93
12.60
21.00

703.53

4,961.25
11,397.98
457.15
3,150.00
1,015.00
95.74
1,778.00
1,095.20

(56.00)
23,894.32

330.35
3,076.64
48.83
18,156.68

(31.50)
22,481.00

406.71
1,775.05
175.18
500.06
109.46
3,366.46

1,172.98
6,000.98
7,804.11
711.00
1,380.68
17,069.75

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01

(0.04)

0.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

0.00

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02

0.15
0.34
0.01
0.09
0.63
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.00
0.71

0.01
0.12
0.00
0.54
0.00
0.67

0.01
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.10

0.03
0.18
0.23
.02
0.04
0.51




Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 546,400.54 515.93 2,534,436.54
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $ (440,495.54) (415.93) § §18,229.69

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00

75.59

2441
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assels

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Total - Office Supplies

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Target Solutions
VISA

Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking

$

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 1

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

58,199.07 84,003.69 § 3,257,713.89 4,647,259.27
7,692.93 1,720.15 23,540.84 11,215.38
125.00 126.00 250.00 211.00
39,888.00 13,154.00 71,161.50 31,655.00
0.00 115.00 0.00 10,615.00
105,905.00 99,118.84 3,352,666.23 4,700,956.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
105,905.00 99,118.84 3,352,666.23 4,700,956.65
305,793.40 447,114.71 1,361,805.21 1,351,203.70
7,631.68 (.00 34,291.60 15,431.36
40,395.03 60,508.71 178,295.62 182,878.98
6,932.42 10,075.14 30,850.38 30,455.76
4,343.92 6,415.36 19,522.16 19,216.96
14,431.43 22,139.40 61,197.00 64,566.70
400.00 312.00 1,075.00 1,137.00
379,927.88 546,565.32 1,687,036.97 1,664,890.46
15,861.09 17,475.82 124,817.58 67,905.70
15,861.09 17,475.82 124,817.98 67,905.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 17.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 17.50
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
29,614.84 42,265.98 137,018.58 131,248.74
29,614.84 42.265.98 137,018.58 131,248.74
80.87 26.27 214.28 21741
205.99 18245 773.60 831.21
229.58 0.00 1,193.06 4,231.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 86.24
102.03 0.00 21421 0.00
503.30 0.00 516.10 0.00
413.42 0.00 52496 580.15
0.00 10.15 141.05 20.30
0.00 0,00 33.25 0.00
531.97 461.75 970,31 820.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 74.50
2,067.16 630.62 4,580.82 6,860.95
575.50 575.50 2,302.00 2,302.00
0.00 5,095.70 7,611.18 9,970.10
0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50
0.00 0.00 7,974.53 0.00
0.00 0.00 410.94 72.60
575.50 5,723.70 18,298.63 12,397.20
4,807.02 2,794.54 17,912.37 10,289.81
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Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Project Lifesaver

Mirion Technologies

Total - Equipment Purchases

MACFPD

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

NFPA

IcC

STL County Special Ops
Fenton Area Chamber of Comme:c
MABOCI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
CPSA .

Tatal - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Lakeran

Standard Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Acn Consulting

Sikich

Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars
Commerce Bank-VISA
BRIDA Electric

Lawn Systems

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door
Merlo Plumbing

Lowe's

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
4,807.02 2,794.54 17,912.37 10,289.81
3.60 0.00 136.40 28.00
8.60 0.00 136.40 28.00
0.00 0.00 1,290.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 209.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,185.32
0.00 0.00 1,290.00 2,394.55
0.00 0.00 2,450.00 2,450.00
0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 931.00 0.00
269.50 0.00 1,393.00 395.85
0.00 [75.00 0.00 175.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
0.00 0.00 700.00 © 0.00
0.00 0.00 350.00 6.00
0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
0.00 50.00 25.00 50,00
0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
0.00° 0.00 0.00 896.00
269.50 225.00 7,809.00 '6,243.85
0.00 91.46 0.00 2,459.80
0.00 0.00 105.00 105.060
3,274.82 3,047.56 13,106.76 12,377.05
0.00 0.00 (495.35) (128.16)
3,274.82 3,139.02 12,716.41 14,813.69
6,393.74 6,427.37 25,500.,30 25,514.64
110,514.12 110,576.30 441,223.42 444,024.83
394,74 3068.11 1,578.96 1,492.30
539.20 1,853.90 3,351.54 10,284.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,964.11
(18,548.03) (22,109.29) (76,202.83) (84,388.68)
0,00 2,253.16 1,455.08 2,253.16
96,293.77 99,369.55 308,906.48 402,144.86
1,400.00 1,400.00 5,600.00 5,600.00
882.00 1,975.05 4,743.90 5,867.40
0.00 0.00 224.00 0.00
786.49 686.56 2,941.20 2,566.46
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
0.00 0.00 4,288.35 0.00
0.00 73.50 0.00 73.50
3,068.45 4,135.11 21,267.45 17,607.36
65.45 242.90 377.30 436.80
160.30 [60.30 641.20 641.20
259.56 0.00 1,352.10 684,83
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,145.20
157.50 175.70 157.50 175.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00
0.00 123.20 334.60 1,398.95
0.00 0.00 903.97 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.60 927

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Daniel's Lawn Care
Kindle Heating
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Licn

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing L.L.C
Mid-Valley Radiants

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Fabick

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company
Daobb's Tire

American Test Center

MO River Auto Parts
Miner's Towing

Sunset Ford

Vehicle Reimbursements
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Total - Worker's Comp Claims
Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSiv Health
Commerce Bank-VISA
St. Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

John Medlock
Pfitzinger Graphics
MO State Hwy Patrol
Caleb Herrell

Taotal - Misc Expenses

Tr{-County Training Consortium

Commerce Bank-VISA
Dave Wynne

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022
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This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
203.70 252.00 203,70 252.00
0.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00
846.51 954.10 5,195.37 5,163,985
052.84 210¢.00 3,723.83 323.50
100.50 0.00 148.78 0.00
8,394,558 0.00 8,394.58 0.00
0.00 0.00 6.54 0.00
56.57 0.00 56.57 11.81
79,90 0.00 79.90 348.54
0.00 0.00 44.39 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 42.00
8,584.39 210.00 12,454.59 1,225.85
6,380.85 36,905.09 34,506.09 38,802.7%
0.00 0.00 422.02 0.00
(20,353.82) 2,547.39 {18,321.91) 4,985.83
0.00 393,70 0.00 1,573.69
5.09 0.00 157.16 423,13
0.00 0.00 298.86 78.66
48.80 0.00 48.80 272.41
0.00 0.00 83.47 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
184.73 0.00 349,09 329.25
646.88 0.00 646.88 517.50
242.44 0.00 242.44 0.00
0.00 0.00 (1,325.10) (36,187.61)
(12,841.03) 39,846.18 17,107.80 10,995.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
.00 0.00 259.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 13.61 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 420,00
0.00 0.00 342.61 525.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32.20 0.00 665.93 728.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.11
12.60 0.00 12.60 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 240,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66
21.00 0.00 21.00 0.00
65.80 0.00 703.53 988.61
0.00 0.00 4,961.25 0.00
1,889.43 0.00 11,397.98 3,104.65
0.00 0.00 457.15 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Across The Street Productions
West County EMS & Fire
Anna Brown

Steve Clark

Special Operations Team of STL
Michael Long

ERS International

[Promotel]

Training Reimbursements
Educational [ncentive-Payroll
Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety

Uniforms - Payroll
Uniforms-Payrotl

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

New System

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 4

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00 0.00
385.00 595.00 1,015.00 595.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00
0.00 38.50 0.00 38.50
0.00 910.00 0.00 914.00
0.00 0.00 95.74 6.00
0.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,095.20 0.00
0.00 (1,189.44) (56.00) (1,189.44)
0.00 -1,050.00 0.00 2,331.00
5,424.43 1,404.06 23,864.32 5,888.71
0.00 0.00 330.35 0.00
923.65 253.40 3,976.64 253,40
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,026.50
0.00 0.00 48.83 129.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 18,163.78
0.00 0.00 18,156.68 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21.00)
0.00 0.00 (31.50) 196.00
023.65 253.40 22,481.00 20,748.36
365.32 236.54 406.71 430.00
218.22 457,97 1,775.05 2,631.29
80.57 0.00 175.18 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 468,18
0.00 0.00 0,00 103.19
0.00 0.00 900.06 1,516.14
109.46 0.00 109,46 0.00
812,57 694,51 3,366.46 5,178.80
56.84 248.28 1,172.98 2,095,060
995.87 454,77 6,000.98 3,383.36
1,407.86 1,261.01 7,804.11 5,486.59
0,00. 0.00 711.00 1,174.31
351,98 278.15 1,380.08 1,112.60
2,815.55 2,242.21 17,069.75 13,251.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
546,400.54 767,979.12 2,534,436.54 2,400,809.53
(440,495.54) (668,860.28) § 818,229.69 2,300,147.12

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 3181

MVB Money Market
Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Ambulance Billing Receivable
GEMT Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

April 30, 2022

ASSETS

5,878,196.38
7,709.58
549,997.66
1,623,751,00
157,003.00
589,529.00
127,749.69

8,933,936.31

0.00

0.00

$ 8,933,936.31

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to General

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabiiities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax
Deferred GEMT Revenue

Taotal Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

10,036.43
52,384.00
78,650.10
4,007.04
145,077.57
981,520.00
589,529.00
1,571,049.00
1,716,126.57
7,211,965.63
5,844.11
7,217,809.74

Total Liab,, Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

$ 8,933,936.31

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022
Current Month Year to Date

Revenues i
Tax Revenues $ 17,373.49 2265 § 972,343.38 75.74

Ambulance Service Charge 56,793.33 74.05 300,719.41 23.42

Interest [ncome 2,529.29 3.30 7,043.00 0.55

Grant Income 0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0,28

Total Revenues 76,696.11 100.00 1,283,755.04 100.00

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gross Profit 76,696.11 100.00 1,283,755.04 100.00

Expenditures !
Salaries _ 156,469.90 204.01 696,199.35 54,23

Salaries OT ; 6,797.60 8.36 53,621,99 4,18

Payroll Taxes 12,212.84 15.92 56,687.77 442 :
Office Supplies , » 885.93 1.16 1,963.20 0.15
Gas & Oil-Fuel 2,060.15 2.69 7,676.73 0.60
Bank Charges ; 171.50 0.22 432.50 0.03 ;
Dues & Subscriptions 5 115.50 0.15 3,291.00 0.26
Insurance - General ol 1,403.49 1.83 5,449.88 0.42

Insurance - Employee 42,593.69 55.54 171,136.35 13.33

Professional Fee . g (7,303.59) {9.52) 6,341.77 0.49

GEMT Fees . £.00 0.00 207,375.57 [6.15

Building Maintenance 362.79 0.47 2,226.59 0.17

Equipment Maintenance o 9,672.27 12.61 34,273.94 2.67

Vehicle Maintenance 3.90 0.01 4,947.17 0.39 i
Doctors Fees 0.00 0.00 146.83 0.01
Misc Expenses /. 28.20 0.04 301.52 0.02 !
Training & Education 1,588.97 2.07 7,510.77 G.59

Uniforms _ i 395.85 0.52 9,569.64 0.75

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint. 348.24 0.45 1,442.76 0.11

Utilities . 1,206.66 1.57 7,315.60 0.57

Total Expenditures : 229.013.89 298.60 1,277,910.93 99,54

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (152,317.78) {198.60) §$ 5,844.11 0.46

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 44




Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Tota! Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Experiditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Salaries-OT Admin
Payrolt OT - Deputy Chiefs
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting
EMS/Mec

EMS/MC C/C Fees
GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Stryker

Alrgas

S8M Health

Boundtree

Ambulance Transfer
Purcell Tire

Commerce Bank - VISA
MO River Auto Parts
Sentinel

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

$

Current Month

17,373.49
56,843.33

(50.00)
0.00
2,529.29
0.00

76,696.11

0.00

76,696.11

0.00
3,270.72
17,312.15
2,971.04
1,861.68
131,054.31
4,800.81
0.00
1,996.79
12,212.84
885.93
2,060.15
171.50
115.50
1,403.49
42,593.69
600.00
378.00
0.00
337.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
(8,618.65)
0.00
362.79
0.00
484.85
1,168.73
£,396.78
3,621.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.90
0.00
28.20
0.00
1,588.97
0.00

22.65
74.12

(0.07)

0.00
3.30
0.60

100.00

0.00

160.00

0.00
426
22.57
3.87
243
170.87
6.26
0.00
2.60
[5.92
1.16
2.6%
0.22
0.15
1.83
55.54
0.78
0.49
0.00
0.44
0.00
0.00
0.00

(11.24)

0.00
0.47
0.00
0.63
1.52
5.73
4.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.04
0.00
2.07
0.00

Year to Date

972,343.38
303,360.40

(2,640.99)
0.96
7,042.04
3,649.25

1,283,755.04

0.00

1,283,755.04

(2,733.92)
14,696.40
76,412.40
13,221.60
8,366.64
586,236.23
48,940.18
98.72
4,583.09
56,687.77
1,963.20
7,676.73
432.50
3,291.00
5,449.88
171,136.35
2,400.00
2,033.10
96.00
1,260.52
1,500.00
1,837.87
7,684.51
(10,470.23)
207,375.57
2,226.59
6,078.15
2,445 69
6,521.20
14,895.31
4,333.59
2,010.05
1,271.26
28.59
541.20
1,096.07
146.83
301.52
845.00
6,265.77
400.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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75.74

21.63

(0.21)
0.00
0.55
0.28

100.00

0.00

100.00

(©.21)
1.14
5.95
1.03
0.65

45.67
3.81
G.01
0.36
442
0.15
0.60
0,03
0.26
0.42

13.33
0.19
0.16
0.01
0.10
0.12
0.14
0.60

(0.82)

16.15
0.17
0.47
0.19
0.51
1.16
0.34
0.16
0.10
0.00
0.04
0.09
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.49
0.03
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Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

8

Current Month
395.85

0.00

34824
1,206.66

229,013.89

(152,317.78)

0.52
0.60
0.45
1.57

298.60

(198.60) §

Year to Date
1,788.18
7,781.46
1,442.76
7,315.60

1,277,910.53

5,844.11

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.14
0.61
0.11
0.57

99.54

0.46
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge

Interest Income
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Totai Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges

Pues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
[nsurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees

Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cieaniﬁg & Maint.

Utilities

Total Expenditures

$

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur $

Fenten FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2G22

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
17,373.49 § 25,123.19 % 972,343.38 1,389,717.09
56,793.33 62,107.47 300,719.41 266,693.47
2,529.29 521.43 7,043.00 1,984.84

0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
76,696.11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
76,696.11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395.40
156,469.90 224.620.04 696,199.35 685,365.54
6,797.60 7,489.63 53,621.99 25,102.44
0.00: 0.00 0.00 7.50
12,212.84 17,388.01 56,687.77 54,089.87
885.93 291.69 1,963.20 2,940.38
2,060.15: 1,197.65 7,676.73 4,409.,90
171.50; 88.50 432,50 337.00
115.50: 0.00 3,291.00 2,428.65
1,403.4% 1,345.30 5,449.88 6,348.73
42,593.69 42,626.17 171,136.35 173,163.55
(7,303.59) 5,993,97 6,341.77 23,514.51
0.00: 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
362.79 408.90 2,226.59 2,213.12
9,672.27. 10,590.55 34,273.94 26,674.94

. 3.90 513.67 4,947.17 3,687.14
0.00: 0.00 146.83 225.00
28.200 0.00 301.52 320.83
1,588.97 1,394.70 7,510.77 3,469.25
395.85: 108.60 9,569.64 8,802.15
348.24: 297.65 1,442.76 2,219.49
1,206.66 960.96 7,315.60 5,679.31
229,013.89 315,315.99 1,277,910.93 1,035,089.30
(152,317.78) § (227,563.90) § 5,844.11 623,306.10

See Accountant's Compilation Repoit - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Depity Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Salaries-OT Admin
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

EMS/Mc

EMS/MC C/C Fees

Sikich

GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Stryker

Alirgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

St. Clare Hospitai
Meridian Medical
Ambulance Transfer
Purcel! Tire

Sunset Auto

Page: |
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
b 0.00 % 25,123.19 § 000 § 1,389,717.09
17,373.49 0.00 972,343.38 0.00
0.00 1,589.09 0.00 8,598,137
56,843.33 60,950.40 303,360.40 258,975.58
(50.00) {432.02) (2,640.99) (880.48)
0.00 0.63 0.96 2.52
2,529.29 520.80 7,042.04 1,982.32
0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
76,6906,11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
76,696.11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395.40
0.00 0.00 (2,733.92) 0.00 -
3,270.72 0.00 14,696.40 6,613.44
17,312.15 25,932.31 76,412.40 78,376.70
2,971.04 4.317.92 13,221.60 13,052.48
1,861.68 2,749.44 8,366.64 8,235.84
131,054.31 191,620.37 586,236.23 579,087.08
4,800.81 6,467.24 48,940.18 25,046.31
0.00 0.00 08.72 0.00
1,996.79 1,022.39 4,583,09 4,056.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.50
12,212.84" 17,388.01 56,687.77 54,089.87
885.93 291.69 1,963.20 2,940.38
2,060.15 1,197.65 7,676.73 4,409.90
171.50 88.50 432,50 337.00
115,50 0.00 3,291.00 2,428.65
1,403,49 1,345.30 5,449.88 6,348.73
42,593.69 42,626.17 171,136.35 173,163.55
600.00 600.00 2,400,00 2,400.00
378.00 846.45 2,033.10 2,514.60
0.00 0.00 96.00 0.00
337.06 294,25 1,260.52 1,099.91
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00 1,837.87 0.00
0.00 2,632.68 7,684.51 7,370.13
{8,618.65) 1,589.09 (10,470.23) 8,598.37
0.00 31.50 0.00 31.50
0.00 0.00 207,373.57 0.00
362.79 408.90 2,226.59 2,213.12
0.00 T 4300.47 6,078.15 6,059.71
484.85 527.14 2,445.69 1,862.54
1,168.73 2,213.29 6,521.20 3,324.75
4,396.78 1,772.97 14,895.31 13,301.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 344.39
0.00 1,776.68 0,00 1,776.68
3,621.91 0.00 4,333,59 5.06
0.00 0.00 2,010.03 0.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 2,107.70

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 48




Commerce Bank - VISA
United Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Sentinel

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA
SSM Health

Education Incentrive-Payroll
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 2

Current Month Current Month Year te Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

0.00 0.00 1,271.26 0.00

0.00 513.67 0.00 513.67

0.00 0.00 0.00 99.89

0.00 0.00 28.59 273.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 562.80

0.00 0.00 541.20 0.00

3.50 0.00 1,096.07 129.10

0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00

28.20 0.00 301.52 320.83

0.00 0.00 845.00 0.00

0.00 283,20 0.00 553.20

0.00 450.00 0.00 999.00

1,588.97 661.50 6,265.77 1,917.05

0.00 0.00 400.60 G.00

395.85 108.60 1,788.18 1,107.67

0.00 0.00 7,781.46 7,784.48

348.24 297.65 1,442.76 2,219.49

1,206.66 960.96 7,315.60 5,679.31

229,013.8% 315,315.99 1,277,910,93 1,035,089.30

(152,317.78) §% (227,563.90} § 5,844.11 § - 623,306.10
49
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Tetal - Election Expenses
Total - Depreciated Asseats

PR. Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes -

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gffice Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

$

Current Month

17,373.49
56,793.33
2,529.29
0.00

76,696.11

0.00

76,696.11

0.00
3,270.72
17,312.15
2,971.04
1,861.68
131,054.31
156,465.90

6,797.60
6,797.60

0.00
0.00

12,212.84
12,212.84

885.93
885.93

0.00

2,660.15
2,060.15

171.50
171.50

0.00

115.50
115.56

1,403.49
1,403.49

42,593.69
42,593.69

600.00
378.00
0.00

22.65
74.05
3.30
0.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
4.26
22.57
3.87
243
170.87
204.01

8.86
8.86

0.00

0.00

15.92
15.92

0.00

2.69
2.69

0.22
0.22

0.00

0.15
0.15

1.83
55.54
55.54

0.78

0.49
0.00

$

Year to Date

972,343.38
300,719.41
7,043.00
3,649.25

1,283,755.04

0.00

1,283,755.04

(2,733.92)
14,696.40
76,412.40
13,221.60
8,366.64
586,236.23
696,159.35

53,621.99
53,621.99

0.00

0.00

56,687.77
56,687.77

1,963.20
1,963.20

0.00

7,676.73
7,676.73

432.50
432.50

0.00

3,291.00
3,291.00

5,449.88
5,449.88

171,136.335
171,136.35

2,400.00
2,033.10
96.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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75.74
2342
0.55
0.28

100.00

0.00

100.00

021
Lid
5.95
1.03
0.65

45.67

54,23

418
4.18

0.00
.00

4.42
4.42

0.15
0.15

0.00

0.60
0.60

0.03
0.03

0.00

0.26
0.26

0.42
0.42

13.33
13.33

0.19
0.16
0.01
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

Paylocity 337.06
Lockton 0.00
Aon Consulting 0.00
EMS/Mc¢ 0.00
EMS/MC C/C Fees (8,618.65)
Total - Professional Fees {(7,303.59)
GEMT Fees 0.00
Total - GEMT Fees 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 362.79
Total - Building Maintenance 362.79
Stryker 0.60
Alrgas 484.85
SSM Health ' 1,168.73
Boundtree ' 4,396.78
Ambulance Transfer 3,621.91
Total - Equipment Maintenance 0,672.27
Purcell Tire 0.00
Commerce Bank - VISA 0.00
MO River Auto Parts : 0.00
Sentinel : 0.00
Ambulance Expl Transfer ' 3.80
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 3.90
Total - Lease Expense 0.0¢
Total - Worker's Comp Claims 0.00
Total - Rental Management Fee 0.00
Total - Mortgage Payments ) 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 0.00
Total - Doctors Fees : .00
Total - Rental Repair ) 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 28.20
Total - Misc Expenses 28.20
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,588.97
Training Reimbursements ¢.00
Total - Training & Education 1,588.97
Ambulance Exp Transfer 395.85
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00
Total - Uniforms 395.88
Ambulance Transfer 348.24
Totzl - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 348.24
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,206.66
Total - Utilities 1,206.66
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00

0.44
0.00
0.00
0.00

(11.24)
{9.52)

0.00
0.00

0.47
0.47

0.00
0.63
1.52
5.73
4,72
12.61

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.0C

0.00

0.04
0.04

0.00
2.07
0.00
2.07

0.52
0.00
0.52

0.45
0.45

1.57
1.57

0.00

Year to Date
1,260.52
1,500.00
1,837.87
7,684.51

(10,470.23)
6,341.77

207,375.57
207,375.57

2,226.59
2,226.59

6,078.15
2,445.69
6,521.20
14,893.31
4,333.59
34,273.94

2,010.05
1,271.26
28,59
541.20
1,096.07
4,947.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

146.83
146.83

0.00

301.52
301.52

345.00
6,265.77
400.60
7,510.77

1,788.18
7,781.46
9,569.04

1,442.76
1,442.76

7,315.60
7,315.60

0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.10
0.12
0.14
0.60

(0.82)
0.49

16.15
16.15

0.17
0.17

0.47
0.19
0.51
1.16
0.34
2.67

0.16
0.10
0.00
0.04
0.09
0.39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.01

0.00

0.02
0.02

0.07
0.49
0.03
0.59

0.14
0.61
0.75

0.11
0.11

0.57
0.57

0.00
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Page: 3 [
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

el ]

Total Expenditures 229,013.89 298.50 1,277,910.93 99.54 I
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (152,317.78) (198.60) § 5,844.11 0.46 E

H
I
i
i
;
i
|

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 52




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Totzl - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

. General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
"Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates

Fenton FPD - Ammbulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Montn to Date to Date

$ 17,373.,49 25,123.19 § 972,343.38 1,389,717.09
56,793.33 62,107.47 300,719.41 266,693.47
2,529.29 521.43 7.043.00 1,984.84
0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
76,696.11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
76,696.11 87,752.09 1,283,755.04 1,658,395,40
0.00 0.00 (2,733.92) 0.00
3,270.72 0.00 14,696.40 6,613.44
17,312.15 25,932.31 76,412.40 78,376.70
2,971.04 4,317.92 13,221.60 13,052.48
1,861.68 2,749.44 8,366.64 §,235.84
131,054.31 191,620.37 586,236.23 579,087.08
156,469.90 224,620.04 696,199.35 683,365.54
6,797.60 7,489.63 53,621.99 29,102.44
6,797.60 7,489.63 53,621.99 29,102.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,212.84 - 17,388.01 56,687.77 54,089.87
12,212.84 17,388.01 56,687.77 54,089.87
885.93 291.69 1,963.20 2,940.38
885,93 291.69 1,963.20 2,840.38
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,060.15 1,197.65 7,676.73 4,449.90
2,060.15 1,197.65 7,676.73 4,409.90
171.50 88.50 432.50 337.00
171,50 88.50 432.50 337.00
0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00
115.50 0.00 2,291.00 2,428.65
115.50 0.00 3,291.00 2,428.65
1,403.49 [,345.30 5,449.88 6,348.73
1,403.49 1,345.30 5,449.88 6,348.73
42,593.69 42.626.17 171,136.35 173,163.55
42,593.69 42,626.17 171,136.35 173,163,535
600.00 600.00 2,460.00 2,400,00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022
This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year |
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 378.00 846.45 2,033.10 2,514.60
Darla Sansoucie 0.00 0.00 96.00 0.00
Paylocity 337.06 294.25 1,260.52 1,099.91
Lockton 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Aon Consulting 0.00 0.00 1,837.87 0.00
EMS/Mc 0.00 2,632.68 7,684.51 7.370.13
EMS/MC C/C Fees (8,618.65) 1,589.06 (10,470.23) 8,598.37
Sikich 0.00 31.50 0.00 3150
Total - Professional Fees (7,303.59) 5,993.97 6,341.77 23,514.51
GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
Total - GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 362.79 408.90 2,226.59 2,213.12
Total - Building Maintenance 362.79 4048.90 2,226,359 2,213.12
Stryker 0.00 4,300.47 6,078.15 6,059.71
Alrgas 484.85 527.14 2,445.69 1,862.54
SSM Health 1,168.73 2,213.29 6,521.20 3,324.75
Boundtree 4,396,78 1,772.97 14,895.31 13,301.81
St. Clare Hospital 0.00 0.00 0.00 344.39
Meridian Medical 0.00 1,776.68 0.00 1,776.68
Ambulance Transfer 3,621.91 0.00 4,333.59 5.06
Total - Equipment Maintenance 9,672.27 10,590.55 34,273.94 26,674.94
Purcell Tire 0.00 0.00 2,010.05 0.00
Sunset Auto 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,107.70
Commerce Bank - VISA 0.00 0.00 1,271.26 0.00
United Glass: 0.00 513.67 0.00 513,67
Emergency Services Supply 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.89
MO River Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 28.59 273.98
American Response Vehicles 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 562.80
Sentinel 0.00 0.00 541.20 0.00
Ambulance Expl Transfer 3.90 0.00 1,096.07 129.10
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 3.90 513.67 4,947.17 3,687.14
Total - Lease Expense 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total - Worker's Comp Claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total - Rental Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total - Mortgage Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 0.00 0.00 [46.83 225.00
Total - Doctors Fees 0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00
Total - Rental Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 28.20 0.00 301.52 320.83
Total - Misc Expenses 28.20 0.00 301.52 320.83
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 845.00 0.00
S5M Health 0.00 283.20 G.0C 55320
Education Incentrive-Payroll 0.00 450.00 0.60 999.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,588.97 661.50 6,265.77 1,917.05
Training Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total - Training & Education 1,588.97 1,394.70 7,510.77 3,469.25
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Medified Accrual Basis 54




Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 3

This Year Last Yeat This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
Ambulance Exp Transfer 395.85 108.60 1,788.18 1,107.67
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 0.00 7,781.46 7.784.48
Total -~ Uniforms 395.85 108.60 9,569.64 8,892.15
Ambulance Transfer 348.24 297.65 1,442.76 2,218.49
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 348.24 297.65 1,442.76 2,219.49
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,206.66 960.96 7,315.60 5,679.31
Total - Utilities 1,206.66 960,96 7,315.60 5,679.31
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 229,013.89 315,315.99 1,277,910.93 1,035,089.30
Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  § (152,317.78) (227,563.90) % 5,844.11 623,306.10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
April 30, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets
Simmons Bank $ 644,515.86
[nvestments 223,321.47
Taxes Receivable - Current 269,471.00
Prepaid Expenses 11,120.03

Total Current Assets 1,148,428.36

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 1,148,428.36

LIABILITIES;DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

5 Accounts Payable 5 875.95

Total Current Liabilities 875.95

Deferred Inflows of Resources

} Unavaiiable Revenue - Def Tax 113,901.G0
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 113,901.00
Total Liabilities 114,776.95
Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Restricted 1,101,941 .81
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (68,290.40)
Total Fund Balance : 1,033,651.41
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance 3 1,148,428.36

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

Revenues
Tax Revenues S 2,881.21
Interest Income 274.20
Total Revenues 3,155.41
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00
Gross Profit 3,155.41
Expenditures
Dispatching Services 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00
Telephone Expenses 1,660.28
Communication Expense 3,424.13
Total Expenditures i 5,084.41
(1,925,00)

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur | $

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

9131 §

8.69

100.06

0.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
52.62
108.52 .
161.13

(61.13) 3

Year to Date

161,251.21
754.35

162,005.56

0.00

162,005.56

208,772.95
2.00
7,112.82
14,408.19

230,295.96

(68,290.40)

Page: |

99.53
0.47

100.00

0.00
10¢.00
128.87

0.00

4.39

8.89
142,15

(42.15)
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Revenues
Tax Collection Current
Simmeoens Bank [nterest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Simmons Bank

Charter Communications
AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Miken Technologies
AT&T

VISA

Knox Company

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur ) §

3

Current Month

$ 2,881.21

274.20

3,155.41

0.00

3,155.41

0.00
0.00
1,141.40
617.38

(98.50)
1,567.60
1,824.93
0.00
31.60
0.00

5,084.41

(1,925.00)

Year to Date

91.31 & 161,251.21
8.69 754.35
100.00 162,005.56
0.00 0.00
100.00 162,005.56
0.00 208,772.95
0.00 2.00
36.17 4,532.77
19.57 3,130.93
(3.12) (550.88)
45.68 3,465.60
57.83 7,453.92
0.00 1,237.20
1.00 1,727.47
0.00 524.00
161.13 230,295.96
(61.13) % (68,290.40)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.53
0.47

100.00

0.00

100.00

128.87
0.00
2.80
1.93

(0.34)
2.14
4.60
0.76
1.07
0.32

142.15

(42.15)
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

Tax Revenues 3 2,881.21 4,16246 3§ 161,251.21 230,220.55
Interest Income 274.20 139.90 754.35 537.55
Total Revenues 3,155.41 4,302.36 162,005.56 230,758.10
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grass Profit 3,155.41 4,302.36 162,005.56 230,758.10
Expenditures

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 208,772.95 203,978.80
Telephone Expenses 1,660.28 1,656.89 7,112.82 6,747.33
Communication Expense 3,424.13 4,959.12 14,408.19 13,805.31
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 5,084.41 6,616.01 230,295.96 224,531.44
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $ (1,929.00) § (2,313.65) $ (68,290.40) 5 6,226.66
59
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Collection - Curtent b 000 % 4,162.46 § 0060 § 230,220.55
Tax Collection Current 2,881.21 6.00 161,251.21 0.00
Simmeoens Bank Interest 274.20 139.90¢ 754.35 537.55
Total Revenues 3,155.41 4,302.36 162,005.56 230,758.10
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 3,155.41 4,302.36 162,005.56 23b,758.10
Expenditures
Central County Emergency 911 0.00 0.00 208,772.95 203,978.30
Simmons Bank 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
Charter Communications 1,141.40 1,145.74 4,532,77 4,589.97
ATET ' 617.38 621.65 3,130.93 2,908.86
Telephone Reimbursements (98.50) (110.50) (550.88) {751.50)
Charter Communications 1,567.60: 249,00 3,465.60 2,847.00
Miken Technologies 1,824.93 3,391.52 7.453.92 7,813.02
AT&T ~ 0,00 618.60 1,237.20 2,476.10
VISA 31.60 0.00 1,727.47 145.19
The Knox Company 0.00: 0.00 0.00 524.00
Knox Company 0.00 0.00 524.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 5,084,41! 6,616.01 230,295.96 224,531.44
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu, § (1,929.00% % (2,313.65) § {68,290.40) § 6,226.66
60

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenten FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
April 30, 2022

Current Assets
Simmons Bank - 2944
Investments
Investments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

5

1,034,351.81
38,716,726.57
8,117,567.68
541,460.00

48,410,106.06

0.00

0.00

§ 48,410,106.06

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Amount Due - Emp DC Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Rescurces
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities }

Fund Balance
Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balan¢e °

8,117,567.68
8,117,567.68

228,866.00
228,866.00
8,346,433.68

39,738,430.57

325,241.81

Total Liab,, Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

40,063,672.38

$ 48,410,106.06

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Mcdified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

Revenues

Tax Revenues £ 5,790.92
Interest Income 438,50
Total Revenues 6,229.42
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00
Gross Profit 6,229.42
Expenditures

Total Expenditures 0.00

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur = § 6,229.42

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

92.96
7.04

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

$

Year to Date

324,113.67
1,128.14

325,241.81

0.00

325,241.81

0.00

325,241.81

Page: |

99.65
0.35

100.00

0.00

160.00

0.00

100.00
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending Aprif 30, 2022

Revenues

Tax Collection Current 3

Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur” $

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

5,790.92
438.50

6,229.42

0.00

6,229.42

0.00

6,229.42

02.96
7.04

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

5

$

Year to Date

324,113.67
1,128.14

325,241.81

0.00

325,241.81

0.00

325,241.81

Page: |

99.65
035

100.00

0.00

100.60

0.00

100.00
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues 3 5,790.92  § 836582 § 324,113.67 % 462,731.14
interest Income 438.50 21.18 1,128.14 650.95
Total Revenues 6,229.42 8,457.00 325,241.81 463,382.10
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 6,225.42 8,457.00 325,241.81 463,382.10
Expenditures '
Benefit Payments 0,00 440,202.75 0.00 880,405.50
Total Expenditures 0.00 440,202.75 0.00 §80,405.50
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 6,229.421 % (431,745.75) § 325,241.81  § (417,023.40)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page; 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Yearto Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues
Tax Collection - Current 3 000 % 8,365.82 0.c0 % 462,731.14
Tax Cellection Current 5,790.92 0.00 324,113.67 0.00
Simmons Bank Interest 438,50 91.18 1,128.14 650.96
Total Revenues 6,229.42 8,457.00 325,241.81 463,382.10
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 6,229.42 8,457.00 325,241.81 463,382.10
Expenditures _
Voya . 0.00 440,202.75 0.00 880,405.50
Total Expenditures . 000 440,202.75 0.00 880,405.50
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  $ 6,229.42; % (431,745.75) § 32524181 § (417,023.40)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank $ 2,075,711.93
Taxes Receivable [,101,809.00

Total Current Assets 3,177,520.93

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Qther Assets 0.00

Total Assets “ ' $ 3,177,520.93

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Total Cutrent Liabilities ) 0.00

Deferred Inflows of Resources !

7 Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 3 465,715.00
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 465,715.00
Total Liabilities ] 465,715.00
Fund Balance ;
Fund Balance - Assigned 3,202,260.45 ;
3 Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (490,454.52)
Total Fund Balance 2,711,805.93

Total Liab, Def Inflsi% Fund Balance $ 3,177,520.93

See Accountant's Compilation Repcrt - Modified Accrual Basis 66




Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current g

Simmons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB Bank

Bond Interest
Bond Principal

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend 1§

Current Month

11,714.21
879.97

12,594.18

0.00
12,594.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12,594.18

9301 3§
6.99

100.00

0.00
100,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00 §

Year to Date

659,209.27
4,029.21

663,238.48

0.00

663,238.48

318.00
368,375.00
785,000.00

1,153,693.00

(490,454.52)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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9939
0.61

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.05
55.54
118.36
173.95

(73.95)
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Revenues
Tax Revenue-Current
Simmons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB Bank

Bond Interest

Bond Principal

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend

Fenton FPD - Debt Service

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
Far the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

3 11,714.21 16,533.66 § 659,209.27 % S18,045.91
879.97 672.75 4,029.21 3,098.01

12,594.18 17,206.41 663,238.48 921,143.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,594.18 17,206.41 663,238.48 021,143.92

0.00 0.00 318.00 318.00

- 0.00 0.00 368,375.00 379,625.00

0.00 0.00 785,000.00 750,000.00

0.00 0.00 1,153,693.00 1,129,943.,00
5 12,594,181 § 17,20641 § (490,454,52) § (208,799.08)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Medified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 0798 $ 4,924,624.04
Bond Proceeds - 2022 5,403,613.78

Total Current Assets 10,328,237.82

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipmert 0.00

Other Assets

Total CGther Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 10,328,237.82

LIABILITIES,-DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable 5 1,005,568.10
1 Construction Retainage 175,667.03
Total Current Liabilities 1,181,235.13

Deferred Inﬂ'ows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabilities = ! 1,181,235.13
Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Restricted 6,312,761.46

i Excess Revenue over {under) Ex 2,834,241.23
Total Fund Balance 9,147,002.69
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance $ 10,328,237.82

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Bond Revenue $ 0.00 000§ 5,442,389.90 0%.87

Simmons Bank Interest : 2,563.32 100.00 7,244.99 0.13

Total Revenues 2,563,52 100,00 5,449,634.89 100.00 :
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gross Profit 2,563.52 10000 5,449,634.89  100.00

T i

Expenditures ;
Bld Construction House2 . 682,508.03 16,623.86 2,244,078.64 41.18
Bidg Construction House 3 0.00 0.00 267,061.77 545
Station 1 Construction 0.00 0.00 18,930.00 0.35

Bond Issuance Fees : 39,000.00 1,521.35 55,250.00 1.01

Bank Charges : 73.25 2.86 73.25 0.00

Total Expenditures N 721,581.28 18,148.07 2,615,393.66 47.99

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (719,017.76) (28,048.0 § 2,834,241.23 52.01
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Archlmages
Shannon & Wilson
Lawlor Corp
Piro Signs
Archlmages
Lawlor Corporation
Piro Signs
VISA
Sunbelt Rental
Archlmages
Gilmore & Bell
S&P Global
Thompsen Ceburn LLP
Simmons Bank

Total Expenditures -

 Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur! §$

For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Current Month

5 0.00 0.00 3

2,333.49 91.03
230.03 8.97

2,563.52 100.00

0.00 0.00
2,563.52 100.00
0.00 £.00

645.17 25.17
681,862.86 16,598.69

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

: 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 0.00
! 26,500.00 1,033.73

; 0.00 0.00

: 12,500.00 487.61
) 73.25 2.86

} 721,581.28 !8,148.07

Year to Date

5,442,389.60
6,947.86
297.13

5,449,634.89

0.00

5,449,634.89

12,872.16
8,449.46
2,196,278.52
26,478.50
435.00
265,785.25
26,175.50
1,595.00
3,071.02
18,930.60
26,500.00
16,250.00
12,500.00
73.25

2,615,393.66

(719,017.76) (28,048.0 3

2,834,241.23

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.87
0.13
0.01

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.24
0.16
40.30
0.4%
0.01
4.88
0.48
0.03
0.06
0.35
0.49
0.30
0.23
0.00

47.99

52.01
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Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Firefighting & Rescue Equip
Station 1 Construction
Bond Issuance Fees

Bank Charges

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Prcjects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

5 0.00 0.00 § 5,442,389.90 0.00
2,563.52 2,615.85 7,244,99 10,409,28
2,563.52 2,615.85 5,449,634,89 10,409.28

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,563.52 2,615.85 5,449,634.89 16,409.28
682,508.03 13,824.50 2,244,078.64 106,887.75 '
0.00 197,942.09 297,061.77 1,390,045.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,084.30

0.00 0.00 18,930.00 0.00
39,000.00 0.00 55,250.00 0.00
73.25 0.00 73.25 0.00
721,581.28 211,766.59 2,615,393.66 1,499,017.05
(719,017.76) (209,150,74) B 2,834,241.23 (1,488,607.77)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Bond Revenue

Simmons Banlk Interest
Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Archlmages

Shannon & Wilson

MO Vocational Enterprises
MSD

Travelers

Lawlor Corp

Piro Signs

Archlmages

SCI Engineering

Lawlor Corporation

MO Vocational Enterprises
Neukirch Enterprise

Pire Signs

Sams

Slyman Bros Appliances
La Z Boy

TSI Global

VISA

Public Safety Upfitters
Missouri-American Water
Sunbelt Rental
MacQueen Emergency
Archlmages

Gilmore & Bell

S&P Global

Thompson Coburn LLP
Simmeons Bank

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Four Months Ending April 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date ;
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year 1

$ 0.00 000 § 5,442,389.9C 0.00
2,333.49 2,615.85 6,947.86 10,409.28
230.03 0.00 297.13 0.00
2,563.52 2,615.85 5,449,634.89 10,40928
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,563.52 2,615.85 5,449,634.89 10,409.28
0.00 0.00 12,872.16 83,006.25
645.17 324.50 8,449.46 869.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 730.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 8,782.00

0.00 13,500.00 0.00 13,560.00
681,862.86 0.00 2,196,278.52 0.00
0.00 0.00 26,478.50 0.00

0,00 0.00 435.00. 2,032.46

0.00 1,641.25 0.00 4,033.75

0.00 195,722.00 265,785.25 1,237,267.7¢

0.00 458.88 0.00 29,129.13

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,995.00

0.00 0.00 26,175.50 25,093.50

0,00. 119.96 0.00 2,436.28

0.00 0.00 0.00 18,499.65

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,359.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035.00

0.00 0.00 1,595.00 3,146.36

0.00 0.00 0.00 351.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 59,665.00

0.00 0.00 3,071.02 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,084.30

0.00 0.00 18,930.00 0.00
26,500.00 0.00 26,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 . 16,250.00 0.00
12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00
73.25 0.00 73.23 0.00
721,581.28 211,766.59 2,615,393.66 1,499,017.05
(719,017.76) (209,130.74) § 2,834,241.23 (1,488,607.77)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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